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Blymyer Engineers. Inc. supervised the removal of four 12,000-gallon diesel underground storage
tanks (USTs) at the subject site (Figures 1). BEI Construction, Inc. conducted the UST removal.
A permit {Appendix A) was obtained from the City of San Leandro Fire Department (SLFD) for
removal of the USTs. A site-specific health and safety plan was also prepared tor the work.

Prior to removal. two of the USTs contained approximately 40 gallons each of diesel fuel, and the
other two USTs contained approximately 50 gallons each. On June 8, 1999, BEI Construction’s
subcontractor, ECI, pumped out and disposed of a total of 1,600 gallons of the diesel and water,
including the liquid generated during triple rinsing of the USTSs prior to removal. A capy of the
manifest is attached in Appendix B.

On June 9, 1999, each UST was inerted with 360 pounds of dry ice. The USTs were removed from
the ground when the lower explosive lunit {LEL) percentage and the oxygen (O,) concentration were
cach measured to be less than 10 percent using a calibrated Gas Tech LEL/O, meter. The USTs and
associated piping were observed to be in good condition with no apparent penetrating holes, except
on the top of the southeastern diesel UST (Figure 1), wherela fiberglass patch. was evident.. The
fiberglass resin adhesive for the patch was seft. indicating that the resin had never cured properly.
An approximately Y2-inch diameter hole was evident under th;: paich.

The USTs were removed from the excavation and broken up for disposal at the BFI Vasco Road
Landtill, in Livermore, Caulifornia.

Ten soil samples labeled EX- | through EX-10 (Figure 1) wete collected from the sidewalls of the
excavation. The soil samples were collected at the approximate groundwater/soil interface and as
directed by the SLFD inspector, Mr. Karl Busche. using the excavator bucket to collect the sample
volume. Soil samples EX-1 through EX-6 were collected at approximately-5ifeet below grade
surface {bgs). sample EX-6 was collected at approximately.6.9 feet bgs, und samples EX-7 through
EX-10 were collected at approximately 6 feet bgs. 1n addition,JE‘our soil samples (SP-1 through SP-4,
Figure 1) were collected from the stockpiled soil and pea gravel mixture. The samples were collected
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Mr. Chris Brown
July 12, 1994
Page 2

by driving a brass tube into the soil. The ends of the brass tubes were covered with Teflon™ tape and
plastic end caps and sealed with adhesiveless silicone tape. All soil samples were labeled, placed in
a cooler with ice, and transported under chain-of-custody to the analytical laboratory, McCampbell
Analytical, Inc., located in Pacheco, California. The remaining stockpile was characterized by
sidewall soil samples.

The tour stockpile samples were compaosited in one composite sample labeled SP-1-4 in the analytical
report. Copies of all the analytical reports are attached in Appendix C. The soil and composite
stockpile samples were analyzed on a 24-hour turnaround time for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
as dicsel (TPH-D) and as gasoline { TPH-G) using modified EPA Method 8015, and benzene, toluene.,
ethylbenzene. and total xylenes (BTEX) and Methyl tert-Butyl Ether (MTBE) using EPA Method
8020, In addition. the two excavation soil samples contaimng the highest TPH-D concentrations
(EX=2and EX=10) were analyzed for Polynuclear Aromatic Hygirocarbons (PNAs) by EPA Methods
8270 (modified 8100) and 3550.

Strong diesel odors were evident in the soil. ~A thin tloating product layer.was present on the
groundwater; whichiwas located atapproximaiely Y feet bgs. After removal of the USTs, Mr. Busche
requested that BEE Construction clean out the remaining pea gravel in the excavation that was in
contact with the floating product layer. He also directed us to dispose of this material with the bulk
of the already removed pea gravel. The portion of the stockpiled pea gravel that had been above the
water table was allowed by Mr. Busche to be placed back in the excavation.

Due to the presence of the floating product layer, Blymyer Engineers, in consultation with Arkansas
Best Corporation, directed BEI Construction to pump-otf the product layer-and. the underlying
vroundwater with-higher dissolved petroleum concentrations: Over several days, BEI Construction
pumped off the floating product layerintotwenty 55-gallon'drnims: The drums were pumped out by
ECT on June 16, 1999, A copy of the manifest is attached in Appendix B.

Concentrations of TPH-D were detected in excavation soil samples EX-1 through EX-3, EX-6, and
EX-8 through EX-10. ranging from-&S-milligrams per kilogram.(mg/kgpto. 4,500, mghkg. Low
concentrations of TPH-G were also detected in these same excavation soil samples, but were reported
to contain significant concentrations of strongly aged gasoline or diesel range components. Very low
concentrations of toluene and/or total xylenes were detected in soil samples EX-8 and EX-10. In
addition, a very low concentration of ethylbenzene was detected in soil sample EX-1(}. Gasoline is
not known to have ever been stored in the USTs. Thus, the TPH-G concentrations are assumed to
be representative of the lighter end of diesel fuel. MTBE was not detected in any of the soil samples.

The composite stockpile sample SP-1-4 contained 190 mg/kg of TPH-D, 7.9 mg/kg of TPH-G. and
very low levels of toluene and total xylenes. MTBE was not detected.
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In consultation with you and Ms. Eva Chew, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
(ACHCSA) — Local Oversight Program (LOP), Blymyer Engineers directed BEL Construction to
remove approximately 2 additional linear feet of native soil along the eastern. western, southern, and
norheanernexavansemide walls to attempt to clean up the soil further and to remove what appeared
to be free product mixed with water flowing into the excavation. This work was performed on June
10 and 11, 1999,

Ms. Chew was onsite to observe the excavation after removil of the additional soil and floating
product layer-Fivessilsumples(EX=l1 Ii’lruugh EX-15. Figure ') were collected at 3.5 10 6 feet bgs
to determune the effectiveness of thameesssavationaativities along the sidewalls, using the same
sampling methods noted above. The soil samplev. were transported to McCampbell Analytical under
cham-of-custody documentation. The soil samples were analyzed on a 24-hour turnaround for TPH-
D, BTEX. and MTBE. The concentrations ofaiiF#iF#ong the sidewalls were effectively reduced.

but \tl.u Wmm@u 404400 kg, Free product. however. was no long seeping: into the
cxoayaopd. A very low concentration of toluene was detected in sample EX-13. Additionally, very
Iow concentrations of total xylenes were detected in most samples (maximum of (0.096 mg/kg).

The stockpiled soil (427.29 tons) was disposed of at the TPS Technologies, Inc. (TPS) thermal
treatment facility in Richmond, California. Copies of the Non-Hazardous Waste Manifests and scale
weigh tickets are attached. A Certificate of Destruction will be provided by TPS once the soil has
been treated. A copy will be forwarded to you upon receipt.

The UST excavation was backfilled with clean fill in addition to the acceptable stockpiled pea gravel
from above the top of the USTs and resurfaced with 4 inches of asphatt.

Blymyer Engineers recomumends forwarding this report 1o the ACHCSA to document UST closure
activities and the results of the soil sampling.




Mr. Chris Brown
July 12, 1999
Page 2

Blymyer Engineers appreciates the opportunity to be of service on this project. Should you have any
questions please do not hesitate to call Mark Detterman at (510} 521-3773,

Sincerely,

Blymyer Engineers, Inc.

By I'\ ene s =
Mark E. Dettertiiag, (.E.G. 1788 = - F.c:
Senior Geologist LT R

wo AP

Michael S. Lewis
Vice President, Technical Services

Attachments
Figure 1 — Site Plan

Appendix A — Permit Documentation
Appendix B - Liquid Disposal Documentation
Appendix € — Analytical Reports

Appendix D — Soil Disposal Documentation

¢ Ms, Sue Black, BEI Construction, Inc.
Ms. Eva Chew, ACHCSA - LOP
Mr. Karl Busche, SLFD
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE PLAN/PERMIT
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I acknowledge receipt and agree to comply with the San Leandro Fire Department Underground
Storage Tank Closure Regquirements. I declare under penalty of perjury that the aforementicned
information is true and correct, to the best of my knowledge.

a -
Company Name: i [ S l M~ ,JIC.J- - Address: 15--1 )£y LEW - lf\.} r“i
, A LA A <7,
Applicant's Signature : T et Date ;L..- .;-i
v it P i Rl
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Number ¢f Tanks Removed Inspector - - Date
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IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE MATIONAL RESPOMSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802. WITHIN CALIFORMIA, CALL 1-800-B52-7550
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110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622
hitp://www. mecampbell.com  E-mail: main@mccampbell.com
Blymyer Engineers, Inc. Client Project ID: G.I. Trucking, San Date Sampled: 06/09/99
1899 Clement Avemue Leandro Date Received: 06/09/99
Alameda. CA 94501 Client Contact: Sue Black Date Extracted: 06/09/99
Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 06/09/99
T TR
AN RRIRY T
{ -\\--_l, ’/ \
o e 06/17/99
X s G AL
i S &y
L @O) ‘-?9 -
Dear Sue: = Q“;f’ 11. e
S
Enciosed are: . o D -
7 P

1). the results of 11 samples from your G.L Trucking;"Sﬁii':{{gandxqiﬂpiBjcct,
2). a QC report for the above samples
3). a copy of the chain of custody, and

4). a bill for analytical services.

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC sampies were found to be within our control limits.
If you have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Analytical Laboratories strives for excellence in

quality, service and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.

Yours truly,

(et

Edward Hamilton, Lab Director




110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622
http:/rwww. miccampbell.com E-mail: main@mecampbell.com
. . ] . ' Dat :
Blymyer Engineers, Inc. Client Project ID: G.1. Trucking, San e Sampled: 06/09/99
1829 Clement Aveme Leandro Date Received: 06/09/99
Alameda. CA 94501 Client Contact: Sue Black Date Extracted: 06/09/99
Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 06/09/99
Gasoline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline*, with Methyl tert-Butyl Ether* & BTEX*
EPA methods 5030, modified 80135, and 8020 or 602; California RWQCB (SF Bay Region) method GCFID(5030)
. ) - Ethylben- % Recovery
LabID | ClientID | Matrix TPH(g) MTBE | Benzene | Toluene Zene Xylenes Surrogate
12853 EX-1 S 8l.g ND ND ND ND ND 102
12854 EX-2 S 120,g ND ND ND ND ND 101
12855 | EX-3 $ 26.g ND ND ND ND | ND 97
12856 EX-4 5 ND ND ND ND ND ND 99
12857 EX-5 3 ND ND ND ND ND ND 100
12858 EX-6 S 178 ND ND ND ND ND 100
12859 EX-7 8 ND ND ND ND ND ND 106
12860 EX-8 s 120.g ND ND ND<(.01 ND 0.17 104
12861 EX-2 S 120, ND ND 0.013 ND 0.19 100
12862 EX-10 S 390,84 ND=<0.20 | ND=<0.03 0.45 0.45 L.5 96
12863 SP-1-4 S 798 ND ND 0.010 ND 0.008 98
Reporting Limit unjess )
et stated: ND W 50 ugiL 5.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
means not detected
above the reporting s 1.0 mg/kg 0.05 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005
limit

* water and vapor samples are reported in ug/L, wipe samples in ug/wipe, soil ard sludge samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP and SPLP extracts
inug/L

* cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak

“The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsibte for therr
interpretation: a} unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is signmificant; b) heavier gasoline range compounds are significani{aged
gasoline?); ¢) lighter gasoline range compounds (the most mobile fraction) are significant; d) gasoline range compounds having broad
chromatographic peaks are significant; hiologically altered gasoline?; e) TPH pattern that does not appear to be derived from gasoline (?); f)
one to a few isolated peaks present; g) strongly aged gasoline or diesel range compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible
sheen is present; 1) liquid sample that contains greater than ~5 vol, % sediment; j) no recognizable pattern.

i

DHS Certification No. 1644 . 7]} _ Edward Hamilton, Lab Director




110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560

é McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622
httpe//www. mecampbell.com E-mail: maing@mecampbetl.com

Blymyer Engineers, Inc. Client Project ID: G.I. Trucking, San  Date Sampled: 06/09/99

1829 Clement Avenue Leandro Date Received: 06/09/99

Alameda, CA 94501 Client Contact; Sue Black Date Extracted: 06/09/99

Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 06/09-06/10/99
Diesei Range (C10-C23) Extractable Hydrocarbons as Diesel *

EPA methods modified 8015, and 3550 or 3510; Catifornia RWQCB (SF Bay Region) methed GCFID(3550) ar GCFIDN3510)
Lab ID Client ID Matrix TPH(d)" "/"S]'};‘:g':f?
12853 EX-1 5 2300.c 104
12854 EX-2 s 4500,a 105
12855 EX-3 S 2100,a 105
12856 EX-4 S ND 102
12857 EX-5 S ND 100
12858 EX-6 5 85.c 106
12859 EX-7 ) ND 97
12860 EX-8 S 2000.¢ 104
12861 EX-9 S 2000,a 118
12862 EX-10 8 2900,c,d 107
12863 SP-1-4 S 190,c 106
Reporting Limit unless otherwise w 50 ug/L

stated; ND means not detected above
the reporting limit S 1.0 mgke

* water and vapor sampies are reparted in ug/L, wipe samples in ug/wipe, soil and sludge samples in mg/kg, and all TCLF /STLC/SPLP

extracts in ug/L
* cluttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; surrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been

diminished by dilution of original extract.

*The fotiowing descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their
interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant; b} diesel mnge compounds are significant; no recagnizable pattemn; ¢}
aged diesel? is significant); d) gasaline range compounds are significant; e) medium boiling point patiern that does not match diesel (?); )
one to a few isolated peaks present; g) oil range compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible sheen is present; i) liquid
sample that contains greater than ~3 vol. % sediment.

DHS Certification No. 1644 \,“Mf\ Edward Hamilton, Lab Director




é McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-3560
Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622

hitpuiwww rnecampbell.com E-mail: main@@mecampbell.com

Blymyer Engineers, Inc.

1829 Clement Avenue

Alameda, CA 94501

Client Project ID: G.I. Trucking, San
Leandro

Date Sampled: 06/09/99

Date Received: 06/09/99

Client Contact: Sue Black

Date Extracted: 06/10/99

Client P.O:

Date Analyzed: 06/11/99

Polynuciear Aromatic ﬁydmcarbons (PAH / PNA) by GC-MS
EPA methods 625 (modified 610) and 3510 or 8270 (modified 8100) and 3550

Lab ID 12854 12862 Reporting Limit

Client ID EX-2 EX-10 ¢ |wstc

Matrix S S TELP
Compound Concentration* mg/kg | ug/l
Acenaphthene ND<20 ND<10 0.33 10
Acenaphthyne ND=20 ND<10 0.33 10
Anthracene ND<20 ND<10 0.33 10
Benzo(ajanthracene ND<20 ND<10 0.33 10
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ND<20 ND<10 0.33 10
Benzo(k)fluoranthene ND<20 ND=<10 0.33 10
Benzo(g,h,i}perylene ND<20 ND<10 0.33 10
Benzo{a)pyrene ND<20 ND<10 0.33 10
Chrysene ND<20¢ ND<10 0.33 10
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ND<20 ND<10 0.33 10
Fluoranthene ND<20 ND<1¢ 0.33 L0
Fluorene ND<20 ND<10 0.33 10
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ND<20 ND<10 0.33 10
Naphthalene ND<20 ND<10 0.33 10
Phenanthrene ND<20 ND<1( 0.33 10
Pyrene ND<20 ND<10 033 10
% Recovery Surragate 1 114 108
% Recovery Surrogate 2 80 101
Comments ] i

* water and vapor samples are reported in ug/L, soil and sludge samples in mg/kg, wipes in ug/wipe and all TCLP / STLC / SPLP extracts in

ug/L.

ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis

" surrogate diluted out of range or surrogate coeiutes with another peak
{h) a lighter than water immiscible sheen is present; (i} liquid sampie that contains >~3 vol. % sediment; (j) sample diluted due to high

organic content.

DHS Certification No. 1644

= ' /. Edward Hamiiton, Lab Director
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110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 925.798-1620 Fax: 925-798-1622

OC REPORT FOR SVOCs (EPA 8270/625/528)

Date: 06/11/99 Matrix: SOIL

| Concentration {(ug/Kg,m| % Recovery

I
BAnalyte Sample | Amount | RFD |
| (#022117) M2 MSD | spiked | M™s MsD I
. | | ;
| | [
Phenol | a 54 45 100 h4 45 36.4
2-Chlorophenol ¥ Y:) 60 100 68 60 12.5
1, 4-Dichlorobenzene 3 61 55 | 100 61 55 10.3
N-nitroso-di-n-propyl | (v 42 36 100 | 42 36 15.4
1, 2, 4-Trichlorobenz| 0 62 53 | 100 | 62 53 15.7
4-Chloro-3-methylphen| ) el 48 | 100 | 61 48 23.9
|4-Nitrophenol 0 57 50 | 100 | 57 S0 13.1 |
| Acenaphthene il 77 73 | 100 | 77 73 5.3 |
|2, 4- Dinitrotoluene ] 62 56 | 100 | 62 56 10.2 |
Pentacnlorophenol 0 64 50 | 100 | a4 50 24.6 |
Pyrene | 0 64 56 | 100 | 64 56 13.3 |
|
% Rec = MS Zample; / amount spiked x 100

RPD = M§ M8D} [/ M§ - MSD, x Z » 100




BLYMYER

ENGINEERS.INC.

J

:::r:e%i:?l;\“ ;::;:m (510}521-3773  FAX(510)865-2504 CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD \[_:Té £ \sugtzeexs PAGE L o)
T PROIECT NAMI/LO(AHON =
fL CK/\/‘ 3
?Atv L;i N,}ZE @6 sl | E lumumnwimmj
mmimm%c/& HEFEIIRE 5
« B HHHEHE:
BAE we | F|F | swweemmeaomon 12853 & *g% % ; E E §:5i
£ . : ' : < ]
g/f7 \esol PAER) 0 q2e54 ) L & |
i i (ex-2z ' ee A JRVA 2 Nigites]
a3 ||| ex -3 . LLL R NTPH-D pauulte
1. 4 LX-4 12856 | %\ﬁém INA's
//4p0 EA- % :
pig || ea—t + 1RRRT T TN
/el || |£X- ;»-f 12858 ! - ) .
I /50| || | ___E 12858 ; _;;:,,i ‘3’{; H}_,,,/ ]
é \ ¥ 4 PR oy -
1 245 | [Se-1 12860 ; ) coMpPosSITE Y~
- 12 2 sp-“24 : 12861 .' | b %ﬁﬁ’a‘v’ Fo» _
24 sP-7 ¢ ) e A TPH-D 5@
~ 7 D& | 3P- r‘:l_; 12862 :"\/ M7
. 12868
MOETEDBY $2 oy GomST v L-’r‘yw o RESULTS AND INVOICE TE: B
IWW{’ /ﬁ JTME | RECENED B (SINATURE) RELINOUISHED BY. (SSNATLRE) ONE/TME | VECEVED BY. (SIGATURI)
] S éﬁ?*ﬁlﬁﬂk}ﬂ_'ﬁm | o S
REINQUEHED Y. (SohATURE) T fCgef FOR LIBORATORY BY. (IGNATURE) ONTE/ TIME RUMARKS:
- | I I [ A ]
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AL I I

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560

VRS TP
e cCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622
Pl ¥ Y http://www . mecampbeltl. com  E-mail: main@mecampbell.com
{2 .
I :
= REc.. R
L BLYMPES L 3 .
%< | Blymyer Engineérs, Inc. Client Project ID: #38288; GI Truking, | Do Sampled: 06/11/99
s San Leandro i .
€y i i1§29 Clement Avenue Date Received: 06/11/99
S R
Alameda, CA 94501 Client Contact: Mark Detterman/Sue Black | Date Extracted: 06/11/99
Client P.O: i Date Analyzed: 06/11/99
06/18/99
Dear Mark/Sue:

Enclosed are:

1). the results of 5 samples from your #88288; GI Trucking, San Leandro project,

2). a QC report for the above sampies

3). a copy of the chain of custody, and

4). a bill for analytical services.

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC samples were found to be within our control limits.

If you have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Analytical Laboratories strives for excellence in

quality, service and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.

Yours truly,

-

Edward Hamlton, Lab Director




110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC., Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622

http/www rnccampbet]l com E-mail: main@mecampbell.com
Blymyer Engineers, Inc. Client Project ID: #88288; GI Truking, | D2 Sampled: 06/11/99
1829 Clement Avenue San Leandro Date Received: 06/11/99
Alameda. CA 94501 Client Contact: Mark Detterman/Sue Black | Date Extracted: 06/11/99
Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 06/11/99

Gasotine Range (C6-C12} Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline*, with Methyl tert-Butyl Ether* & BTEX”
EPA methods 5030, modified 8015, and 8020 or 602; Califomia RWQCB (SF Bay Region) method GCFID(5030)

Lab(D | ClientID | Matrix | TPH(g)' | MTBE | Benzene | Toluene | CYIOM™ |y jenes | 70 Recovery
zene Surrogate
13052 | EX-11-6' S - ND<0.1 ND ND<0.23 ND 0.16 105
13053 | EX-12-6’ S ND<0.1 | ND<0.023 ND ND 0.032 103
13054 | EX-13-6' s ND<0.1 ND 0.045 ND ND 95
13055 | EX-14-6" 5 ND<0.21 ND \ND ND 0.034 (05
13056 | EX-15-5.5" s ND<0.] ND ND ND 0.096 101
Reportmeg Limit unless w 50 ug/L 5.0 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.5
otherwise stated; ND
means not detected above 1.0
the reporting limit 5 kg 0.05 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005

* water and vapor samples are reported in ug/L, wipe samples in ug/wipe, soil and sludge samples in mg/kg, and ail TCLP and SPLP exwracts
inug/L

® ¢luttered chromatogram; sarmple peak coelutes with surrogate peak

“The foilowing descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their
interpretation: 2} unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is significant; b) heavier pasoline range compounds are signmificant(aged.
gasoline?); c) lighter gasoline range compounds (the most mobtie fraction) are significant, d) gasoline range compounds having broad
chromatographic peaks are significant; biologicaily altered gasoline?; ¢) TPH pattern that does not appear to be derived from gasoline (7); f)
one 1o a few isolated peaks present; g) strongly aged gasoline or diesel range compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible
sheen is present; i) liquid sample that contains greater than ~5 vol. % sediment; j) no recognizable pattern.

DHS Cenification No. 1644 .~ % Edward Hamilton, Lab Director




é McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560
Telephone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622

http:/fwww mecampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

Blymyer Engineers, Inc.

1829 Clement Avenue

Alameda, CA 94501

Client Project ID: #88288; GI Truking,
San Leandro

Date Sampled: 06/11/99

Date Received: 06/11/99

Client Contact: Mark Detterman/Sue Black

Date Exiracted: 06/11/99

Client P.O:

Date Analyzed: 06/11/99

Diesel Range (C10-C23) Extractable Hydrocarbons as Diesei *
EPA methods modified 8015, and 3550 or 3510; Catifornia RWQCB (SF Bay Region) method GCFID(3550) or GCFID{3510)

Lab ID Client ID Matrix TPH(d)" %a Recovery
Surrogate
13052 EX-11-6’ S 24002 117
13053 EX-12-6° S 620,c 104
13054 EX-13-6 S 3200.a 108
13055 EX-14-6" S 620,c 104
13056 EX-15-5.5" S 2400,a 104
Reporting Limit unless otherwise W 50 ug/L
stated; ND means not detected above
the reporting limit g 1.0 mg/kg

* water and vapor sarmples are reporied in ug/L, wipe samples in ug/wipe, soil and sludge samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP/STLC / SPLP

extracts in ug/L

* ¢luttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; surrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been

diminished by dilution of original extract,

“The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their
interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified diesei is significant; b) diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern; ¢}
aged diesel? is significant); d) gasoline range compounds are significant; e) medium boiling point pattern that does not match digset {?); )}
one to a few isolated peaks present; g} oil range compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible sheen s present: i} liquid

sample that contains greater than ~5 vel, % sediment.

DHS Certification No. 1644

/74 Edward Hamilton, Lab Director



110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 925-798-1620 Fax: 925-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR HYDROCARBON ANALYSES

Date: 06/11/39%9 Matrix: SOIL

2]

% Recovery

i | Concentratien (mg/kg} | ] |
| Bnalvte | Sample | Amount | RPD |
| | {#11600) MS MSD | Spiked | MS MSD |
| | | J |
: | | |
TPE (gas) [ 0.000 2.124 3.010 2.03 105 99 5.5 |

Benzene i 0.000 0.194 0.196 9.2 ¢ 37 98 .40

Toluene I 0.000 0.204 0.204 0.2 | 102 102 0.0
i Bthvibenzene | ©.coc 0.208 0.200 6.2 | 103 100 3.0 .,
I ¥Xvlenes | 0.000 0.620 0.592 | 0.6 | 103 &9 1.6
i l | '
| | | I
| TPH{diesel) | ] 291 258 | 300 | 37 39 2.5 |
i | : | !
| 1 i | |
| TRPH | 0.0 24.3 23.3 | 23.7 | 103 98 4.2 |
l {01l and grease) | ; | |
: | i

% Rec. = {MS - Sample; / amount spixed x 100

RPD = IMB - MSD! / MS + MSD) x I x 120




BLYMYER

ENGINEERS.INC.
1829 Clement Avenue
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Seil Master (c)

Customer Job Report

Gross & Tare Weight Codes: M=Manual: S=Scale: T=Trk File

TPS Technologies, Inc.

| SM-RPT9 |

Job Number Name SiteAddress SiteCity State ZipCode
A04 - 00601 G.I. Trucking 1750 Adams Ave. San Leandro CA 94577
Load# Date & Time Out Transporter # Truck & Trailer Number (Gross Tare Net Net Wt
(Ib) tib) (I (tons)

21 06/11/9915:59 34.060M 24.120M 29.940 14.97
23 06/11/99 15:59 48.300M 22.220M 26,280 13.14
22 06/1179916:00 55.900M 24 120M 31.780 15.89
23 06/11/99 16:00 48.130M 23 880M 24.260 12.13
26 06/11/9916:01 48.800M 22.220M 26.580 13.29
25 06/11/99 16,02 56.780M 24.120M 32.660 16.33
27 06/11/9916:02 50).800M 13.880M 36,920 13.46
23 06/11/99 16:02 47.900M 22.220M 23.680 12.84
29 06/12/99 16:03 30.380M 13.83%0M 26.500 13.25
30 06/12/9916:05 82.380M 31.420M 51.160 2538
31 06/12/9916:05 32.360M 23 330M 28.480 1424
32 06/12/9916:06 50.660M 23.880M 26.780 13.39
33 06/12/9916:06 86.780M 31.420M 55,360 27.68
34 06/12/99 16:07 32.040M 23.880M 28.160 14.08
35 06/12/9916:07 86.560M 31.420M 55.140 27.57
36 06/14/9908:10 49.220M 23.880M 25.340 12.67
38 06/14/9908:16 46.020M 22220M 23800 11.90
37 06/14/9908:23 78.340M 31.320M 47.020 23.51
19 06/14/99 10:29 49.700M 22.220M 27480 13.74
40 06/14/9910:43 16.120M 23 880M 22.240 11.12
11 06/14/99 1047 32.420M 31.320M L1100 25.55
12 06/14/9912:26 18.860M 22.220M 26,640 13.32
13 06/14/9912:57 48.740M 23 880M 24.860 1243
41 06/14/99 14:29 46.740M 22.220M 24.520 12.26
45 06/14/9915:25 54.460M 23.880M 30.580 15.29
46 06/15/9907:11 +7.920M 22.220M 235.700 12.85
17 06/13/9907:15 53.500M 23.880M 29.620 14.81

Completed Loads Manifests Received Completed Weight Estimated Weight TOTAL Net Wt:
84.00% 27 225.00% 300.00 (tons) 427.29 (tons)

i 6/18/99




AT

TPS Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils

Responsible for Pavment: Transporter Truck #: Facility #: Given by TPS: Load #
Generator AQ4 20601 | o2

Date of Shipment

Ceneraror s Name and Billing Address: Generator's Phone # Generator s LS EPATD No
G.I. Trucking | |
C/0 BEI Conetruction Person to Contact: '

 Mark Detterman

1829 clement Ave,

Generator and/or Consultant

| Faoxs Customer Account Number with TIPS
Alameda, CA 94501 ' - W aa
' @ usa |(5lGJ 865-2594 43ITRUC
Consuitant's Name and Billing Address: Consultant’s Phone #
BEI Construction Inc. | (531@) 521-3792
1829 Clement Ave. | Person to Contact
| Sue Black [
FAX#: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alame CA Iy ) -
ameda, ElS 0 USA | (51@) 865-2594 1002950
Ceneration Site (Transport trom): (same & aidress) Site Phone #: BTEX
= - levels
G. .. Trucking LeS1Q) S85-@165 ©
Person to Contact: TPH
750 Adam= Ave. | , Lavels
Bill Wardell
FAXH AVG
[z wandro, -A 4577 JSA =13 . el
Desienated Faoility (Transpart to): Hwme o ddifress) iacihty Phone = i i Permit Numiers
P — N - R g e N I, TSNS by iy 0 ! -
reT CECHNGLOGIES THCI. Slid-S55-87TA 2
T4 wmeyed N CPerson to Lontact
2 CSSuS 1agl s | Nebra Tucosen n
| .
M -
kLonmong, CA4 242391 USA RN TR R BT
Transporter Name and Mailing Address: Transporter s Chone 3 Transpurter ~ LS EPA 1D No :
| Person to Contact: Transporter's DOT o
| FaXs Customer Account Number with TP'S 5‘

Description of Soil | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty:i Description of Delivery Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight
. &

5

. 0-10% 4 Gas 2 U | o
sand O 2 . ;
";n . :Eamc 03-20% 2 Diesel 4 I I ~ | W ' Jll:.-"l
S cther . 2 20% - over J Other iy Ly i
- T ey
0-10% 3 | Gas 2 L o |
= Jd o - b |
L‘]Im-‘ a o::amc a W-20% 2 Diesel 2 ’d T N
oy & | 20% - over J Cther 2 =
List anv excephion to wems listed above: = E ;
-~ 'f ,f_/f f ’:7 /

Generator's andjor consultant’s certification: [/We certify that the soil referenced herem s faken entirely from thosg soils described 1 i Data
Sheet completed and certified by mefus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such soil that would alter it in

ARy WAy,

, Month Lav , Year

Print or Type Name Generator 1 Consultant 2 Signature ana dale '

5 | Transporter’s cerhification: 1/We acknowledge recewpt of the soil described above and certify that such seil is being delivered in exactly the sime

'E condition as when recefved. [/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Faciity

a without off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery to such site.

E Ipromee Tvpedvame ‘mgmatyre and dge Month |, Das Tear

o 5T E e e e ' . \

) . - o — 2 - n | !

ol Bl Y SV, L3022 S B ; |
.—-'.D_ - v = ’_,-.

A Discrepancies: /

&

=

&

'Y

& | Recucling Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this mamnufest except as noted above:

= ] ! C !
5 g Prnt or Type Name: Signature and dare - ,.-'f i

[ ; R,

T _"

[+

§

TIPS INVOICING COPY




TPS Jechnologies Soil Recyciing
MNon-Hazardous Soils

Date of Shipment: Responaible for Payment: Transporter Truck # Facility # Given by TPS: Load #

Generator a0d | 20601 | e23
Generator's Mame and Billing Address: | Generator's Phone & | Generator s US EPA 1D No. —
G.I. Trucking i
C/0 8EI Canatruction :Pe”‘"" to Contact: .

™

1829 clement Ave. : FA?#rk = SETNA% | Customer Avcount Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA 94301 Usa | (51@) 865-2594 aBITRUC
Consuitant’s Name and Billing Address: Consultant’s Phone #:
BEI Conagtruction Inc. | (51@) 521-3792

Ferson to Contact: |

18 Ccl Ave,
29 ement Ave | 3ue Black

FaX#: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA 654501 USA | (s19) 865-2594 1002950
- S i e —— - ——
Ceneration Site (Tranaport trom): (ame & address) ‘ Site ’hone A BTCX
Levels
G.i. Trucking (C1y £AS-A1EAS
= Person to Contact mH
E 1750 Adams Ave. B W 11 Levels
= | Faxa WG
@ | 3av _sanarc. Ta s4=—- - Luvels
- = ' ”I‘ "‘ = s arYa = 5 3
8 Deagnated Facithty (1'rans'port bl duanne o ddidress) F.Tc?laxi" Hone 2 Pacihits Permit Sseumboers
v - f g GOA-IIF-2TTIR
43| Tr= TECHNOLOGIES jiC. 1S @-ado-ko o
% L. _ . Person to 4 ontact
§1-2 ecyciing Lane jebra lTuchsen
e
% [AX#
Slolonmand, T4 SH4821 JZA cSlp-sal-41%4
é Transporter Name and Mauling Address: | Transporter s Mhone 5 Transporter s US EPA LD No
Person o Contact: Transporter s DOT No
FAX# Customer Account Number with TP5:

Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: _;Appro:. Qty:| Description of Delivery Gross Weight | Tare Welght | Net Weight i

. g 0-10% 2 Gas 4 I ) . '!!
Sand 1 Or : : / LF
:mf 4 - 2 w0-20% Diesel J | r f/ ' e A
| e er o 2% - over Other | W LV Py

. . 0-10% 2 Gas 2 . Y S f’ A

:nd -+ Qrganic 2 1020 3 Diesel 7 | B y | \ / ."l. \

Uiav  J ther 2 | % - aver | Other . +‘ e
[ List any excephon Lo items listed above ! ? & B / (_/ "

o ri

| ; i '

Generator's and/or consultant's certification: I/We certify that the soil referenced herein is taken entrrely from those sous dedcribed wn the Soil Ditar E
| | Sheet compieted and certified by mefus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or dene to siich soil Yhatwould alber it in -

any way.
Prnt or Tvpe Name: Generator 1 Consuttant 3 ! Signature and dale Month { Dav Year
| |
L L g
g | Transporter’s certification:  [/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soil is being delivered m exactly the same b
E condition as when received. [/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility
. wnthout off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery tg.such site. -
% Print or Tvpe Name: , Sighlature and datex 7 R P CMenth | Dav | vead
b ) [ ; > . - K r ,‘r- . ) - 1§ 2 i '
= !, 17’\.1’ A P;{" v /V"-"f‘/z'{'tn/ £t ﬁf- 1 @ L] :/)
Discrepancies. ! E = = j
> .
=
H
.-
b B : o — ‘ :
TN £ | Recucling Facility certifies the receipt of the sou covered by this manifest except as noted above:
% Prnt or Tvpe Name Signatume and date
L]
r




TPS _Technologies Soil Recycling

Non-Hazardous Sails

Date of Shipment: Responsible for Payment: Transporter Truck ¥ Facility # Given by TPS: Load #
Generator AQ4 20601 |t.1.:'1.7:a1
Generator ‘s Wame and Billing Address: | Generator's Phone #: | Generator s US EPA ID No
G. 1. Trucking
C/0 BEI Congtruction [ Person to Contact: '
1829 clement Ave. Mark Detterman
~ e . Customer Account Number with TPS:
med = -
Alameda, CA 94501 usa |(51e) 865-2594 ARTTRUC
Consuitant’'s Name and Billing Address: | Cansultant's Phone #
BEI Construction Inc. | (51@) 521-3792
1829 Clement Ave. Person to Contact:
Sue Black
FAX#: Customer Account Number with TTS.
N g
Alameda, CA 64501 USA | /s1@0) 365-2594 | 1002959
Cenerabion Site (Transport from): (name & address) | Site Phone #: BTEX
| e
G.I. Trucking (51@) 535-0165 frevets
Person to Contace: TrPH
17958 Adams Ave. . wels
E Bii! Wardell | Lovels
-.:.:: FAX#: | AV
- L) 2] Wl
@ San Leandro, CA 3437 USA ‘' S13) - Luevels
8 Designated Facility (Transport tol: tigme & ailitresss Factlity {Thone # Vaahn Dermt Numbers
~ - - 5 - G
§|rre TECHNOLOGIES 11C. 518-235 2
oy, . T - Persan te Lontack:
£|<@ hecveling '.ane Debra Tuchsen
L, !
8 | Faxa
g ichmond, CA 94891 JSa 1@-231-4154
E Transporter Mame and Maihing Address: Transporter’s Phone # Transporter » L5 EPA D Nox:
Person to Contact: | Transporter's DOT No:
| S
[ Faxs Custamer Account Number with TPS: I
1'-
Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery Gross Weight ] Tare Weight | Net Weight "4
R 0-10% 2 Gas 4 | ' b e
Sand J Orgamc-? 10-20% 3 | Diesel 1 ~ ﬁo | ‘ ) D | )()L b
Clav Uther M% - over J Other J ”f hd il A
[ 9 i il RA i
sand Organic 3 | Uy 1? f: EI G-}s 2 "‘Lj\ i :Iul 4 “*
£ Clav 4 Other 3 W-2% 1| Diesel Y S
) ;= 20% - over 1 | Other 1 e et
% List anv excephion to items Listed above: - e c -
A / .‘ :-) %/ 7 -
/ VI - {
o Generator's and/or consultant’s certification: I/We certify that the soil referenced herein 15 taken entirely from those sous doSeribed in-the-5oit Tl
i Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such sol that would alter it in =
any way.
Printer Tvpe Name Cenerator 1 Consultant  J 'umnqlwl:/nu b - . , Month | Bav o Year
- e . e ~—~ . - - { -~ o = j |
s :/:"“,7?,:2!/ -"3/‘"-'-’:*" !‘:‘,;?{T—’; I g b-#f’m - : i
Transporter’s certtfication: [/We acknowiedge receipt of the soil described abpe®€and corbify that such sou is being defivered in exactly the same 1]

condition as when recetved. 1/We further certify that this sod is being divectly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility
without off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery to such site

Print or Tvpe Mame: Signature and date: ‘ Month | Ll Nude

Transporier

Discrepancies

n,
=
r ‘2
o W
=] = - : :
& | Recuciing Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this manifest except as koted above:
= L ] ) L
g.. Print ar Type Name Signatuse and date: ’ oy T
g o : fer B fe
t " B 1 1 i i (/ i
E‘ v /{f—-—' R 7(

SETMWAISIN G T OTY




Generator and/or Consultant

TPS Technologies Soil Recycling

Non-Hazardous Soils

Responsible for Payment Transporter Truck #: Facility #: Given by TPS: Load #
Generator Aa4| 206021 I@?4[

Date of Shipment:

Generator's Name and Billing Address: | Generator's Phone #: Generator's US EPA [D No,
G.I. Trucking |
C/3 BEI Construction | Person to Contact:
|
1879 clement Ave. | Mark Dettarman
EAXH: - Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA 943501 Usa (51@) 865-2594 | 4GITRUC
Consultant's Name and Billing Address: Consultant’s Chone #: |
BEI Conetruction Inc. | (510) 321-3792 [
1829 Clement Ave,. Person to Contact
| Sue Black
| FAX#: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA 64501 USA | (510) 865-2594 1002950
Generabon Site (Transport from)y: (name ¢ mldress) | Site Phone #: BTEX
. Levels
G.I. Trucking (510) 635-0165 evel
IPerson to Contact: ™H
1750 Adams Ave.
Bill Wardetl SR
FAX#: WO
San Leandro, A 74577 USA (E@ ) . | evels
[Tewtenated Facility ¢ Transport Lo (uame e address) laciie "hone = Paciinty 'ermue Sumoers
TPS TECHNDLOGIES INC. 1 5i8-:55 3778 :
28 Recveolin Lane " Person o ontit
o yeLing Bebra Jchsen ; wr
! *
Fa# :
dichmoad, SA I4801 WEA ; 31G-231-4154 | »
Transporter Name and Maiing Address: Transporter s Phone # Transporter s US EPA 1D No
Person to Contact Transporter’s DOT No
FAaX#: Customer Account dumber with TPS:

Description of Sail | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: |Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery | Groes Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight
I : 4

Sand J Organic 2 - je - | Cay 4 [ '.,l u | D =
SN

: 10-20% 21 Diesel
Clav Other - 20% - over 0 Other 2 ] i L
- - y T % ™

. ; 0-10% 2 Cas 1 0 ‘1 k

3 0 i

el i 10-20% 4 Dieset 2 '-* g C il
| - e | 20% - over A Other 1 | T rE—
List any excephon ta items histed above: T i _-:“-\ N e

yd L

e
Generator's andfor consultant's certification: I/We certify that the soil referenced herein is taken entirely from thoee sous described in the Soil
Sheet completed and certified by mejus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing fas been added or done to siich soi That would alter 1t in

any waw.

Signature and date , Month | Dav Year

% | | |

I'nnt ¢r Tvpe Name Cenerator Consultant  J

Transporter’s certification: [/We acknowledge recept of the soil described above and certify Fhat such soil is being delivered in exactly the same

Ty
& L . . - ‘ ‘ - " ‘ -
E condition as when received. 1/We further certify ihat this soil 15 being directly fransported from the Generntioh Site to the Designated Facility
2 wrthout off-loading, adding o, subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery to such site.
% Print or‘T_‘\iRg_Name: e uEpAbuTe aryd danr S ‘ Slanrh | Day raar
(S K ' ’ / - j " BT T N
LA O < soe ) \ i [, 0 g

Disc_:n-pﬁ:lcle-s. ’/ ;- =
= /
= f
5 ;
w
o] ;
§ Recucting Facality cortties the recetpt of the soil covered by thes manifest except as nobed ainee
g Print or Type Mame SAmati el dale r /' J
g & i
c o g

R e A il




Generator and/or Consulitant

TPS Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils
Responsible for Payment: Transporter Truck # Facility #: Given by TPS: Load #

Generator A4 I 20601 IE‘J;RGE

Date of Shipment:

Generator's Name and Billing Address: Generator s hone # | Generator 5 US EPAID Mo

G.I. Trucking ,

| Person to Contact:

C..0 BEI Congtruction i
| Harlk Detterman !

1829 clement Ave. FAX#: Custormer Account Number with TFS:
Alameda, CA 394301 USA [(51@) 865-23594 __4GITRUC

Consuitant s Name and Billing Address: | Consultant's Phone &

BEI Construction Inc. L (5107 521-3792

Persom to Contact:

1829 Clement Ave. | [
Sue Black

FAX#: | Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA 54501 J5A L (=10) 355_';\594 lm
Generation Site (Transport from): Aame & nddress) | Site 'hone # BTEX
| | Levels
G. I. Trucking L = -
| PMerson b Linkect [TrH
1750 Adams Ave. | [ Levels
8311 Werdsll .
FAX# WG
= - & 4 - = Levels
[San candro, A 2407 WA i3l
Veswnated Facsiney 1 Transport ta1 timme ¢ audress) | acdity Phome 5 Faciiy i'ermit ~umbers
Loy bl mlend —— — g ==t | L ‘,\"“ = _ --'~
TPS TECHNOLOGIES INC. L Sl@-232 378

Deraon w L onet:

-, I | o
<@ Recycling Lane ! Debra Tuchsen

}
YT [

Richmond, CA 34831 USp 1 510-.231 41204 !

Transporter Name and Mailing Address: Transparter’s Mhone # Transpurter = LS EPA [D No
| Person to Contact: [ Transportet's DOT No
FAXH: Custamer Account Number with TS

+ & A5

Description of Soil | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery | Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight

| . - G-10% A Gas ‘ ™ i
e o 0-20% 1 | Diesel 3 I | 2L/ U
i i 20 - over J Other  J i { b e I
sand J Orgaruc J oF- 0% 4 Gas = I : J 43_'+ -
o 1 ) 10-20% 2 Uiesel 1 A Ll b .-
C - | 20% - over 2 Other < A | /i ~
List tion ko items listed abo — A
| ISt any exception bo o isted above __// ) {} = . ~
4 , " O
1
Generator's andjor consultant’s certification. [/We certify thaf the soil referenced herein is taken entively from thosg soils described in the Soil Data—
Sheet completed and certified by mefus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done t0 51 g aller it in
| any way.
Print or Type Name. Generator 1 Consuitant 2 { Signature and date’  Month | Dav | Year
‘ 1 |
g | Transporter's certification: 1/We acknowiedge receipt of the soif described above and certify Hhat such soil is being delivered in exactly the sane
'x"'o. condition as when received. [/We Further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility
X withowt dff-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaving delwery to such site
E I"rii15¢br bee "‘T‘m"i: L I-|1‘;’|,i1':un.- and dake = i Wiath | L lu-lr
Rl S HNnDY FEALT L/ LA e | o o L1 i)
'iscrepanCIES' "r\_.’/ f/
=
g !
Iy /
£ | Recucling Facility certifies the recept of the soil covered by this manifest except as noted above:
R
4 5. | Print or Type Name: Spmane 8 dpmn F = F,
’ L
] # 'y /
| Y _ 7
Sl R S T

—— -

TS INVOICING COPY




Generator and/or Consultant

TPS Technologies Soil Recycling

Sheet completed and certified by mejus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such soil that w0
any way.

 Month | Dav Year

Pringar Tvpe Name: Generator Consultant 1 Signature an date . — I | -
, - ” | !
s S L - B I il ‘ !

halas 4 Z-’ 4 x4 Y — ‘ |

Non-Hazardous Seils
Date of Shipment: Responsible for Payment: Transporter Truck #: Facility # Given by TPS: Load #
Generator 404 | 2es01 |a?5,
Generator s Name and Billing Address: | Generator's Phone #: | Generator's US EPA 1D Nao.
G.I. Trucking . '
C/0 BEI Tonatruction If‘emﬂ to Contact:
1829 clement Ave, |Mark Detterman :
Al d CA 945@1 | FA%#L ?) 865-2594 Customer Account Number with TPS:
BEESS: usa | (S1 | 4GITRUC
Consuitant’s Name and Billing Address: Consultant’s Phone #:
BEI Conatruction Iac. | (51@) 521-3792
1829 Clewment Ave. || PersonikoiContact:
Sue Black I
Al @ | FAX# | Customer Account Number with TTS:
o = B
ameda, CA 64301 USA | :510) 365-2594 1002950
Coeneranon Site (Transpart trom): {name & address) | Site Phone #: BTLEX
. | Levels
G. I. Trucking (S51@4) B3S-@ALAS L=
Person to Contact: TrH
1750 Adema Ave. - ) Levels
3ill Wardelidl
| FAXx# AVG
S3n Leandrna, JA 34577 S A L=y B poads
[designated Tacility (Transport o) (et or widress) lactirey Phone 3 Lacihity Permit Seumpers
Tp 5 TS T 51Q-235-8778
res LCHNDLCGLED J,i{C- o = 4
| . ) IPer-on to Lontact:
20 Recycling Lane ~epra T icheen
FaNg
Frconmond, Ca 2480101 JSA T19-23i-4154
Transporter Name and Mailing Address: | Transporter s hone #: Transporter = LS EPA 1D No -
| Person ta Contact: Transporter’s DOT Mo
FAXH Customer Account Number with T05: W
b
Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx, Qty:l Description ot Delivery Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight | &
2 . 0-10% 3 | Gas ' : A r{
‘:\.;mAi | Crganic j | 10-20% 3 Diesel 1 ] (D j/L] i.( L ¥
clav d Uther 0% - wver 3 Other 3 , = 5
sand Organic A 0-10% 4 Gas d )-i - J g b‘. ,'F =
o ! 10-20% 3 Diesel 1 . P
== = e < 2% - over 2 Other J e
List anv excephion to Lems listed above: 7 / /’ﬁ o Z
g P A i
Generator's and/jor consuitant’s certification: 1/We certify that the soul referenced herein is taken entirely from those souls :zescr%ﬂ?ﬂfﬂ_’ =8
BF it 1 %

Transporter

Transporter s certification: [/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above I ceviify that such soil is being delivered in exactly the same
condition as when recerved. 1/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from Hie Gereration Site to the Designated Facility
without off-loading, adding to. subtracting from oy in any way delaying delivery to suclt site.

Print or Type Name ! Signature and date:  Month | Dav | rear
i !

Recycling Facility

Dnscrepancies

Recucling Facility certifizs the recetpt of the soil covered by this mantfest except as noted above:

Prini or Trpe Mo Signature and date: .
e Ard

e

7PS INVOICING COFY




TP$ Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils
Responsible for Pavment Transporter Truck # Facility # Given by TPS: Load #

Date of Shipment

Generator AQ4 20601 I@??r
|
Generator s Name and Billing Address: | Generator’s Phone #: | Generator s US EPA ID No
G.I. Trucking
-0 BEI Constructlon | Person to Contact:
1829 clement Ave. -:ark Detterman - - —
- | 3 ustomer Account Number wit S
Alameda, CA 94501 usa |T8ler sss-2594 e e
Censultant’s Name and Billing Address: Consuitant's ["hone #:
BEI Construction Inc. t510) S521-3792
1829 Clement Ave. Person to Contact:
Sue Black |
| FAX#: | Customer Account Mumber with TPS:
{ ;
Avramader; Eh SAS0d USA | (510) 365-2594 1002950
CGeneration Site (Transport fTom): (mame & nddress) | Site Phone # | BTEX
G.I. Trucking | (S1@) A3S-01lE5 levets
Peeson to Contact: TTH
175@ Adams Ave. wuls
E |Bill Wardell | Levets
S [ Faxs: WG
i San Leandro, CA 34577 Usa (51Q) : Lovels
8 Designated Facihty (Transport tol: tiaanwe &5 address) Faility "hone # i aciity Permnt Numbuers
- o - = - = f— "1!-!
g TPS TECHNOLUGIES INC. 11@-235-477R
- . . Person to Contact:
E ZU Recyc.i.iug Lane Cebra lucnsen
.
E I AX#:
; g Richmond, CA 948i. IS A SLB-Z231 -4.%5 ;
é Transpurter Name and Mading Address: Transporter’s Phone #: Transpotter » LS EPA [D No
Person to Cuntact | Transporter's DXOT No:

| FAX#: Custorner Account Numbee with TP

Description of Sail Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery | Gross Welght | Tare Weight | Net Weight

. 0-10% 2 Gas 2 E
Sand 0 a [ [ . - ‘ £
W 10-20% 2 Diesel 3 ‘Tﬂ 1 | D .
Clay 4 Other 0% - aver 1 Other ey .. -
. . 0-10% 3 Gas 2 ) T]_) ' A ~4
Sand Organic < i : Y
: : 10-20% 2 Diesel 2 | i ; .
"' - Sy Other 1 20% - over J | Other 1 | b il ' LJ”-_ X
1! List any excephion to items isted above: J F o et
: - : rril__v"'
g Generator's and/or consultant’s cerhfication: [/We certify that the soul referenced heretn is taken entirely from those soils described tathe Sa-Betr !
.{ Sheet completed and certified by mefus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such soil that would alter it in g
any way.
A Print or Tvpe Name: Generator  J Consultani 2 Signature and date , Month ‘ Cav ‘rear 2
i | 1 | ‘ C
i | Transporter’s certification: [/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soil 15 being delivered in exactly the same .
"g condition as when received. [/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility
a withoyt off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying delwery to such sife. . =
% Print gp Tvpe Name: ™~ | 7 Sngfarure end dane o “lomth | Dhaw yoar
';. s I':- /f‘ ,-'t ;/.‘_/1' (/—’G},M / { = P »
L : e — = e .
Chscrepancies: ’
o '
£\ ,
= g
o UL
=) L
& | Recycling Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this manifest except a3 noted above:
= 1 E ! ) ¢ !
% Print or Tvpe Name Signature and dale
[
o

l'--h‘__ a4 J,<_-/ ‘:\’*"‘{’

VRMNOIGING CORY




Generator and/or Consuitant

i
i

TPS Technologies Soil Recycling

Non-Hazardous Soils
Date of Shipment: Responsibie for Payment Transporter Truck # Facility #: Given by TPS: Load #
Generatar a4 | 20s0L |oza
Generator's Name and Billing Address: | Generator's Phone #: | Generatar’s US EPA 1D Na
G.I. Trucking . |
¢/0 BEI Conatruction | Person to Cantact:
1829 clement Ave. Mark Detterman
Al d CA 94501 | FAaX#: Customer Account Number with TPS:
me -
ameda, USA | (51@) 865-2594 | 4GITRUC
Consultant’'s Name and Billing Address: | Consultant's Phone #:
BEI Construction Inc. | (51@) 521-3792 |
1829 Clement Ave. Person to Contact. ’
| Sue Black '
[Faxe: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alam TA B [ . |
lameda, CA 64381 USA | (519) 365-2594 | 1002950
Generation Site (Transport from): (name tr address) Sate Phone # BTEX
- Levels
G.T. Trucking (51Q) AR3S5-Q165 ©
Person o Luntack: TPH
175@ Adams Ave. s Levels
Hill Wardell
FAXH AWV
San Leandro, TA 24577 USA = : el
Desivnated Facility (Transport bk Drame & wddress) i Factingy Phuome 3 C{acihty Permic Numbers "
- - p— - - L == § - [ 77
r=5 TETHNOLOGIES "NC.  51@-235-4778
~ . . - Person e Lonrat :
2@ Recycling Lane . Debra Tuuhsen i
! S
Faxs S
ficnnoend, ZA 34801 JEA Slo-231-+41%4 g
Transporter Name and Mailing Address: Transporter s I'hooe 4: Transporter » LS EPA 1D No.
Person to Cuntact: | Transporter’s DOT No:
.
FAXH: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Description of Seil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery | Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight § «&
. [ o-10% 2 Gas o ! \ N s
Sand 3o Ormme g 0% | Diesel 1 ‘ i OO N yﬁ | _",r@
b 3 Other  J | e over Cther i ! s B b=t ’
0-10% 3 Gas 2 : i ’ } o I .
°jj“d = D':a“‘“ B 10-20% 3 Diesel 2 "H f i f\ i
Sy 2 Oher 3| 3p%-pver 2 | Other a — il
List anv excepron to ilems hsted above: s -t i V \%‘ .,
{ iy s .

Generator’s andjor consultant’s certification: [/We certify that the svil referenced heremn is faken Eirﬁmmm‘ﬂs described in the Sod Data
Sheet completed and certified by mejus for the Generation Site shown above and rothing has been added or done to such soif that would alter it in
any way.

Print ar Tvype MName Generator Consujtant 2 Signature and date: | Mot Dav Yead
|
[

Transporter's certification: [/We acknewledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soil is being delivered in cxactly the same

T
L ) . ol o . . 8 . o
E condition as when received. [/We further certify thai this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site fo the Designated Facility
o without off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in ary way delaying delivery to such site. -
E Print or Type dame ‘-'—l ) -'w-./ | b’w?ture and date: o . /, /,"{,’ - i .\'1(:mh Day ear
. gatm e e , O _ _ .
~ - ey - AT o P [ - NoANIBN S
Discrepancies. /
-“-.:'.'\ {
8
uw
E | Recucling Facilitv certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this manusest except s noted above:
% Print or Tvpe Name: I Sigmatare el deie _..F‘" {
2 /
m ' - = » 4 B
i et f.-f“'ﬂl:{-\._-f--'lf\-...--“"

T

TS {NVOICING COPY

T




TPS Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils

Date of Shipment Responsible for Payment Transporter Truck #: Facility #: Given by TPS: Load #
Generator AQ4 20601 |@29|
| !
q:anemtor's Name and Billing Address: | Generator's Phone #: | Generator s US EPAID No.
G. I. Trucking
C.0 BEI Congtruction Erscm to Contact:
1329 clement Ave. Mark Detterman
FAXH, Customer Account Number with TPS:
- e -
Alameda, CA 94501 uea | (S1e@) 865-2594 e
Consultant’s Name and Billing Address: | Consuitant’s Phone #:
BEI Conetruction Inc. |(510) 521-379%2
1829 Clement Ave. | Person to Contact:
!Sue Black
- . | FAXH: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA 643501 USA | (s510) 365-2594 1002950
Guneration Site (Transport trom): (name & nddress) | Sife Phane #: BTEX
-~ Levels
G.I. Trucking L(51@) 633-2163
Person to Contact. TH
1750 Adams Ave. , | | vl
E 'Bill Wardell | lovels
3 ; Hrew
-=. EAXH: M
@ |San =andro. A 9245377 LSA (519) - Luntely
8 Designated Facilitv {Transport ta) onanne o didrews) tacihity Phone = Lactity Pormit Numbers
Ny - T S1Y~-235-r773
5| T== TECHNOLOGIES IHC, b
¥ % P e 11 L Person e onact:
§|-9 ifecycling Lane Debra Tuchsen
+ N L
1 2 FAYe
45| cienmund, oA -dsdl HEA 519-221-415
§ Transporter Name and Maiing Address: Transporter + Phone # Transporter ~ US EPA TD No
| Person to Contact: | Tramsporter's DAT No
FAX#H: LCustomer Account Number with TPS:

Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: |Approx. Qty: | Description of Detivery | Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight | )

; ] ) T o-10% 2 e | = 7 v s
fand 3 Omamied | G050 3 L Dl o U -AD | ) -hD
Clay 4 Other % - over 1 Other 4 1 § I :
B} - 1 N 7 ] et
A5 s | 55 3 | Gl LI Tl
: - 20% | -~ -
= Clav 4 Other 2 20% - over A | Other 1 o ﬂ"{ e W
.u;. | List any exception 1o items listed above: /’_.- -z P
[ / ™ - L
Generator’s and/or consultant’s certification: [/We certify that the sou referenced herein is taken entrrely from those soils Hescribed i the Soil Dat -
| | Sheet completed and certified by mefus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such so er it in
ARy way.
Print or Tvpe Name: Generator Consultant  J | Signature anu date sonth | Dav Year
s i | Transporter’s certification: 1/We acknowledge receipt of the soif described above and certify that such soil is being delivered in exactly the same
"g condition as when received  1/We further certify that this sod is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility
a withowt off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying a’elz:u/ay to such site,
% 'rint o(T_vpﬂ Name: Sigmahire and date Momh - Day R
— ; 7 i !
= \, : 1 | 1
- Dlsciepanczes: /
: ., '
-;-ﬂ _:_:_ I /r
8
o L'
E | Recucling Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this manifest except as noted above:
= Yeing L : : ; i
g\ Pnnt or Tvpe Name: /ﬂ, - , Signahupeand date 7 ¥ 4 g - -

TEROMATIRCEG JOPY




TPS Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils

Date of Shipment Responsible for Payment: Transporter Truck # Facility #: Given by TPS: Load #
Generator a04 | oee01 | oz0

Generator's Mame and Billing Address: | Generator’s Phone #: ) | Generator s US EPA ID No.

G.I. Truecking . |

C/J BEI Conetruction | Derson to Contace:

|Mark Detterman

1829 clement Ave.

~PG INVOICING COPY

Al 4 -A 94501 | FA%#: o 865 s94 | Customer Account Number with TPS:
ameda, C UsA | (510) 2 | 4GITRUC
Consuitant’s Name and Billing Address: Consultant’s Phone #
BEI Construction Inc. | (51@) S21-3792
1829 Clement Ave. Person te Contact:
Sue Black
FAX#H: Customer Account Number with TPS:
-
Alameda, CA 64501 USA  (s519) 865-2594 | 1002950
Generahon Site (Transport from): (nane & address? Site Mwone # BTEX
= Loveds
3.1. Trucking (510 s35-0165 =
Person to Cantact: TTH
175® Adams Ave. , | Lovais
E |Bil]l Wardell s
5 FAX#: | wi
] Zan L=andrao, A 34577 UEA (=13 ¥  Levels
8 Dsignared Facility (Transport ta) {(iune o dddresss Facilits 'hone # Facihity Permit sumbers
b Ll n el nF ol ,TEC Y :l@‘::i ’JT?
=) =3 SCHNOLCSIES 1 HC.
E D Heco \ Le Person to Lontact
S|-¢ Hecycling Lane Nebra Tuchsen |
i T
% FAXR: I
d 5 |xcchmona, A G480l oA 31@-251-4124 :
51;.1 Transporter Name and Mailing Address: | Transporter’s Chone 4 | Transporter s US EPA 1D No: -
| Person ke Contact: Transporter’s DOT No:
| EAX#: Customer Account Mumber with TI'S ki
4
Description of Soil | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty: | Description of Delivery Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight f:&<-
! 1 i | =t
. 0-10% 2 Gas 2 ) . bt
| Sand Orgaroc 2 | 10- 20;{“ 3 [ Diesel 3 | | | P (‘g L-’ 5 :‘) | | '\P*‘) L
Clav o Gther 1 20% - aver Other 1 i ')
o —— | N Gas 3 {.‘*1 AL 1'.__".--——-"'-'-“-'.,
il S e 0-20% 3 |  Diesel 3 } \ = o
: 0% -over 3| Other i . Sl (O
List any excepnon 1o items Listed abiove /_-f" =] ~ — 2
PR T
Generator's and/or consultant’s certification: [/We certify that the soil referenced herein is taken entirely from those soils %W )
Sheet completed and certified by mefus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has beer added or done to such sotl t er it in ;
any way.
Print or Tvpe Name Cenerater 1 Cuansultant J Srgnature and date: | Month . Day Year
= |
' L
% | Transporter's certication: [/We acknowiledge receipt of the soil described above and certity that such soil is being delivered in exactly the same
E condition as when received. 1/We further certify that this soil is being direchly transported from the Generation S to th® Designated Facility
i d d . . g o . . - - N
2 witlfout off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery to such sie. / ,f,ff//’,;» #
rd . N . o
E Pragt or Type Name: . Y a [ } ‘-n.{mrFr\e’M-‘f‘_" —7‘——? Z s — -"""\I\,II‘“"I. Ly YeaE
= i . Lok s A T |".l ey " ¥, e e '
i METAN TR T = P A S —
Chscrepancies. ¥ T i =
£ . '
8
w
£ | Recucling Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this manifest except as noted above:
3 : 3
S, | Pomtar Tvpe Name Signanare-and dawn .
(3] —
]
= =




TPS. Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils
Responsible for Faymenkt: Transporter Truck # Facility #: Given by TPS: Load #

Generator A4 Q0601 |0$31[
Generator’'s Name and Billing Address: Cenerator’s Phone #: Generator's US EPA 1D No
G.I. Trucking [

C/0 BEI Construction

Date of Shipment:

Person to Contact:

Mark Dettarman
1829 clement Ave. FaX#: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA 94501 USA (51@) B865-2594 4GITRUC
Cunsuitant’s Name and Billing Address: Consuitant’s Phone #
BEI Coanstruction Inc. [S1Ay 521 -37492
— Person to Contact:
1829 Clement Ave.
ue Black
FAX#: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA £45@1 USA | c1gy ges_-~sag4 124954
Generation Site (Transport trom): (ame & wddress) Stite ["hone #: BTEX
Levels
G.I. Trucking lr;e‘,goh‘gém&g:—wxoq =
€]|1750 Adams Ave. , L iFErEI
& Bl Wardeld
= FAXY | WG
.
0 . . - - D Levels
c 3 --uj;; i -_,icivrv =g .
8 Desnnated Faaibity (Transport o) (1amie & address . Factliby ;!hrone & Faciiey Permit Surminees
5 - - - < T Ly L g
S| "PS TECHNOLCGIES iNC. e &
'g Peeson b Luntact:
S @ Recycling Lane Debra Tichsen
2 FAX4
& ) s - - _
9 = SA L S1@-251 4154
él Transporter Name and Mailing Address: Transporter s Phone # Transporter s US EPA ID No:
Person o Contact: Transporter s DOT No:
FAX#: Customer Account Number with TPS

Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: |Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery | Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weightlé

# . 0-10% J | Gas I - = | Y ke
L d a . ;
% BT i 10-20% 2 Diesei 3 l Y ) }{t L .
[ cag e 20% - over J Other By 2 ¥ T ’
5 [ 108 ~ ] ; . K
i Sand o Urgarmie 4| 0-1r% By (J?S - L a- : ‘7 I RS \

il g 10-20% 2 Diesel 2 % H ~
= 2y =f |  20%-overd | Other J | ey
e List any excephon to ttems hsted above: = Y

/// J 4L f

Generator's andior consultant’s certification: 1/We certify that the soil referenced hereun is tnken entirely front those sos described in the Soil Lata
‘ﬁ.‘? Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site showm above and nothing has been added or done to sucisos-ter-moodd alter it in - | 7
any way.

i Print ar Tvpe Mame: Generator 1 Consultant 2 Signarure and date: Month | Day Yenr

|

§ | Transporter's certification: [/We acknowledge receipt of the soul described above and certify that such sotl is being delivered 1 exactly the same
'E conditian as when received. [/We further certify that this soil is being divectly transported from the Generation Sife to the Designated Facility
2. withoutt off-loading, adding to. subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery to such site
& I rrincor Type Name: Sign. ture and date dionth | Ly ay
. : |
- k) 7 |
Discrepaficies /
o B :
ml= &
o I i
& »
=] - Ay
N € | Recuciing Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this manifest except as noted above;
[ - : ‘ : i
5 | Pt o8 Tups Name Sigmatare and date: S B . =
8 = e . U’/}“ s &
[ . SO iz

CHIHITING OGPY




TPS Tecknologies Soil Recycling

Non-Hazardous Soils
Date af Shipment: ible fgr Payment: Transporter Truck # Facility, # i : #
’ RerEt i i Py l BEEBL™ | i)
Ll
%neftor’sfweﬁ&% Address: | Generator's Phone #. | Generator’s US EPA 1D No
|
C/0 BEI Construction !P - ;
1829 clement Ave. ar Srman
Alameda, CA 94501 USA | RE10) 865-2594 Cusjomes ggoups Number with TPS
tanks N d Billa ddress. syltant's I L
B R T F U e " Ine. By BT z792
L1829 Clement Ave. S
SEe CBTatk
3 F 3 "ug by h TPS:
Alameda, CA 64501 USA |0, ags-2594 | CLOgeey e
Generanon Site (Transport tromp: {uame & address) Site Phone #: BTEX
G.I. Trueking (510) 6835-3165 Levels
1752 Adams Ave, | Peryop to Uyntact: TPH
= | éi.ﬁi L‘Nardell Levels
a : -
=1 - : . - - - - FAXH: WG
a San L&sandro, CA J4577 USA (51@) - Levels
o
<] : AT et
O ['):‘.‘s‘lgrl'l.]tell Facihty |Tranb|:10rt Lkt S diaress) L‘gﬁqn '-I_hpngg,_ - Facthty Permit Numbers
5| 7F3 TECHNOLOGIES “HC. 31§-295-a7724
7 e B - ., y g i,
E +D Recycling lLane PR WY Chaen
o™
.
o1 - ) - — |;-3,i#~. . - . b
® Richmond, CA 243801 =T Tla-221-41Z4 2
D
é Transporter Name and Maihng Address: | Transporter 5 Phone Transporter s LS EPA [D No
| Person to Contact: | Transporter s DOT No
[ FAXE: Customer Account Number with TPS: 1
o |
Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Gty: | Description of Delivery Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight i
1 e
. 0-10% 2 Gas 2 ; - |
fand J Omamcd |y 09 ) Chesel 2 | J o ,"\;:D f -D W
dlae J Other 12 _11I 20% - over d Other 1 bt l o H {A
o . 0-10% 2 Gas 3 C W h o o~
=l | Fand 2 Organic 0-20% 2 Diesel 2 el L if VP g,
¥ - Clay, oer_ 4 20% - over 2 Other 2 / e -
e | List anv excepiion to 1kems listed above: /“' / ? _? ;,?

In L Lk
(enerator’s andfor consultant’s certification: [/We certify that the soil referenced herem s taken entirely from those soils described in the Soil Data L1
501 it in

i Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such
any way.

Print or Type Mame: CGenerator 1 Consultant 1 | Signature and date ; Month | DDav Year
| i ;

7’5
= | I ‘

Transporter’s certificatian: [/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soil 15 being delivered in exactly e same

[
] ) ) . g [ : L ‘ o
E condition as when received. 1/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site fo the Designated Facility
a without off-loading, adding fo. subtracting from or in any way delmyng delivery [o such sie. .
% Prirat s I'hp;.'mmr o =TT -:11'.-Tr.r aped dalE o 2 'r" , Month | Day | Yeaf
& ; Gk - , P A i i i
- P L e Lol . L eey——
Discrepandles: 11
£ i '
=
8
Ju
Ao . ' = : : .
N & | Recucling Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this manifest except as noted above:
g Print or Type Name: “igrinfusg, arvd date ! ! f ) i
Q9 e ! i ‘,i‘:.f !
D it o
x

TPS INVOICING COPY



=
nr

Generator and/or Consultant

TP$ Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils
Prmpensiiiedy Syoment Tianspostes) TRc ¥ F‘ﬁi&m“*l Do i Idsﬁ*
L

Date of Shipment:

gr}elrt?r's#ﬂﬁim Address; | Generator s Phone # | Generator’s US EPA 1D Nov

C/0 BEI Construction T !

1829 clement Ave. ark Bt terman

Alameda, CA 24501 USA |W\ﬂl@) 865-2594 Cu&mmNumbermmTP‘S:

R R e B T T ne. | Qoasylgny’s lBoBer_ 2 g0
1829 Clement Ave. |

Hue o dack
Alameda. CA 64501 IS A | Ff\glm 1 BE5-2994 Lufwﬁg%humberwlthﬂ’&
Ceneranon Site (Transport trom) (ante & aildress) Site Mhone # = BTEX
G.I. lrUCking (51d) 635-A165 Levels
175@ Adamg Ave. rson tp Cyneact: TTH
Bl “WaTtdell L
. - = i FAXR: Wi
Zan Leandro, LA 34577 UsSa ('510) - b
Designated Facility (Transport ) e &7 address) ol I a7 Caciity Penmit Numbers
'PS TECHNOLOGIES INC. LYIs-a778
23 Reeveling Lane Mg e junifdy chgen
- ?
Fronmond, A 34301 gzA BP- 314154 :
—t |
Transpurter Name and Maiiing Address: Transporter s ["hone #: Transporter = LS EPAJD No
Person to Contact: Transporter s DOT o
FAXH: Customer Account Sumber with TIS:

Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: |Approx, Qty:|  Description of Delivery Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight

. 0-10% 2 Gas 3 . D ' D |
- a H
el -l 10-20% 3 Diesel J ’Jx | } : D
- 20% - over J Other ! ly W
- .
. , 0-10% 32 Gas 3 :1\' ! Sy B
b 4 = ! |
sana - 10-20% 2 Diesel 3 / D
=an 4 trher 4| 0% . over O Other 1
List anv exception 10 items listed abave: o £ -

7D P

Generator's and/or consultant's certification: [/We certify that the soil referenced hereun 1s taken entirely from those soils desaeibéd in_the Sui
Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or dene to such soil that wouid after it in
any way.

\ T i

Print or Tvpe Name: Ceneratar Jd Conguitant  J Signature and date , Month - Lay Year
B
; |

Transporter

Transporter’s certification: [/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soul is being delivered in exactly the same
condition as when received. [/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from e Generation Site fo the Designated Facility
without ﬁff-fuad:’ng, adding fo, subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery to siech site, 1 D /,;':»’

Month |, Ty it

Recycling Facility

Print gr Tfpe Name. — Signatu and date: %__‘,/f?z—'/a:’ P !
A . y . L 7 ’ i ’ o . LA
FAR T R o N AR M el 45‘ - ;-,é/ P A A A SRR
- - o e
' e

e repaics 7

f

Py

Recuciing Facifity certifies the recerpt of Hoe sodl conered b thrs manrfest except as mated aiooe

Print or Type Name 5i e and date . g <
ee | Tignafice 3 g / :/:/ g
R4
I PR e Lo

"“”"/{’ £ g § ) B /gl




Generalor and/or Consultant

TPS Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils

Date of Shipment B arprmipiegf ¢z Bament: Transporter Truck #: Famtl MF& I dﬂ #
-
Gyethtpr's Rama avdt Bitry Address: | Generator’s Phone #: Cenerator s US EPA ID No.
C/0 BEI Canatruction ' -
ark ‘Pt terman
1829 clement Ave. Col
Alameda, CA 34501 usa mBLO) A65-2594 Cugpapepprpips Numoer with TPS:

|
BEfEORTeI e S Tne., ey BEY-a792
1829 Clement Ave.

| sEBrAYERK |
A o FAXH | Cugtomer Ag t Wumber with TPS:
daneds, Gh 64501 Usa 79 ses-2594 1862550
Generanion Site (Transport trom): (zraste & uddress) | site Phone o BTEX
G.I. Trucking (51@) 635-@165 | Lovels
1750 adams Ave. Person o Contact: [TrH
Bill Wardell | Levels
= . - . FAX# AV
: 2 7
San Leandro, CA 94377 Usa (510) = Lovels
|:)|’5I2nn.ltt‘d Facihty (Transporr el fildnll:‘ff’lhlldrﬂ‘iSJ ladglig Plgne & a O Factliey Perpmt Numbers
TP5 TEZCHNOLUGIES :NC. S18-¥E5-5772 -
i = Vo i
;] RELVCJ_J.HQ ane ey i guntEly -l oan
|
Richmand, A 24801 UsA  2ie-221-4iu4
Transporter Name and Mailing Address: Transporter’s Mone & | Transporter’s LS EPA [ No:
|
Person to Conract Transporter’s DOT Neo
FAX#: Customer Account sumbert with TPS: i
. x 1 | . N - N N -.:"f
Description of Soil | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: |Approx. Gty:|  Description of Delivery | Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight &
= o | 0-10% 2 Gas 3 ' ) [
= i i 10-20% 3 Diesel 1 l LJD i é Ul eV
i e = 20% - over 1 Other 4 K " e -
= r ‘

. 0 - 10% | Gas 4 ! ! {/ - =
‘:”I“d y g:ﬁ‘"“ j 10-20% o Diesei 2 o ~ -7 s Lo—¢
(e g o 20% - over J Other 3 d i/ | ) 1
Lisl any exception to items listed abave: ,f'/ L2 :

- __/ L/ (:))/ A
- : P A {
Generator's and/or consuitant’s certification: [/We certify that the so referenced herein is taken entirely from those sollg described in the SoiLDafa
Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such™es alter it in o
any way.

Trint or Type Name: Generator 2 Consultant  J | Signature and daze: 1 Month | Dav ‘Year
| -
i |

Transporter's certification: 1/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soil is beng delivered in exactly the same

o

] . . L5 o P . - . . . :

'E condition as when received. 1/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Faciity

& without off-loading, adding to. subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery fo such site.

E Print or Tvgg_!\‘ie\lmr ——— ‘ ] Signature and dale = . ) Month | Uay | vear
‘ g ~ 4 [ M

L /j /'4 L’}-: A s /E (i 4 /-\-.// s .-"ﬁ' "—f"f,..{_.‘ﬂ“_': | i

Recycling Facility

Discrepancies:

TPS INVOICING COPY

Recucling Facility certifies the receipt of the sol covered bu this manfest except as noted above: - .
Pnnt or Tvpe Name: Signature and aate: - -—f"", o 4 3
; g ¢
‘ R 8 ol |
ANPGRS AL VR RIS D &
- (g




TPS Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils

Bappngiilafer Rapanent: Transporter Truck # Faﬂ'w

Date of Shipment:

Poevl™

ggegtpr's‘ﬂmgﬂgﬂ'!g Address: i Generator's Phone # | Generator's US EPA D Nu
[
|

C/0 BEI Construction = ;
1829 clement Ave. HEPE“OEtterman |

|
Alameda, CA 94501 USA |m@) 865-2594 CogppgpeRpppt Number with TPS:

PRI YRR eI ne. | Qompyipgry’s meyt 3792 '
1829 Clement Ave. | !

| BuewBback
! I = : ]
Alameda. CA 643501 USA | Fﬁm@ } 565"‘2594 LufMﬁu Number with TPS:
Ceneration Site (Transport tram); fuame & address) | Sit ope #: BTEX
&t Trucking UB18Y" eas-a1es evets
1750 Adams Ave. | Tyrpom g Coptact TrH
- BT P EEdell L
£ _ evels
0 k
=1l- a - - FAX#: WG
a San Leandro, CA 34377 UsA (S1@) ~ Lovels
£
a > Designated Facility (Transport 10): (aaeie e aditeess) acily Chenyd: iy . Faaithity Permut Numbers
40 | TP TECHNOLOGIES iNC. I IENE- 0773
o = ) 1~ .
: ? 8 Gwcyciing Lane ek Aoy crogen
a [
5 ;
% | ®ichmand, CA 24401 25A 2i- 031 2194
[
1]
é Transporter Name and Mailing Address: | Transporter’s Phone # Transparter's US EPA 1D Nos
I
: Person to Contact Transporter's DOT No
FAX#: | Custorner Account Number with 115
= . - 1 . P = | . - i
Description of Soil | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty:|  Description of Defivery | Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net WelghtEl
: T 0-10% I | Gas g : ' = V : N
"‘I’I“d - 8':“““ Tl o-w% 3 | Diesel [ ' \.P 1 | D
cav_o thes, 1 20% - over 2 Other 4 ”7 Py | ':L‘
Sand J Organec J 0-10% = Gas = lk’lv ] ; H :- I \I Y I‘*
g O‘: 2 10-20% 2 Diesel 1 | ta _’49{[___
-4 = Clay = 20% - over J Other 1 L /o |
..? List any exception to ems iisted abave: -~ - - /7 b ]
/ “ 7 R ]
; Generatar's andfor consultant’s certification: 1/We certify that the soil referenced herein s taken entirely from those soifs described i tee Soil i
- Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such 30T alter it in
any way.

Print or Tvpe Name: Generator 2 Consuitant 3 Signature and date "‘-ffonth ‘ Dav ‘ aar

., gl
irr sl

q & | Transporter's certification: 1/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such sou is being delivered i exactly the same
‘%’ condition as when recerved. 1/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the De;igmited Facility
a wz'thuutﬁ-ioad:‘ng, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery, to suc stfe. e 1_/ 1 sg
L g Print ()'\lfp? Name: T ! . ' .\ /"-;‘,_,SY_ ( Sigh‘iru/mﬁﬁid date //'.- . o K %%;,y'j&?rﬁomh i Davy ! Year
Vi o L v . R o U X/ e J.z‘/’ R - I | ‘
: .'_m.if'v‘,u‘h'.':sﬁ § /’ e o — . ——
o T
- = A
=
|
‘L
£ | Recucling Facility certifies the receipt of the soul covered by this manzfest except as noted above:
B =
§ Prnt or Tvpe Name: Sipnature and date -
@

! -{’ x./{/ .9\.._,_,-":\_’

TRONMOICING CORY



Generalor and/or Consuftant

TPS Technologies Soil Recycling

Generator's andjor consuitant’s certification: [/We certify that the soil refevenced herein is taken enticely from Hiase sous-descrived in the Soil Data
Sheet completed and certified by mefus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has beew added or done to such soil that wouid alter it
any way.

Print or Type Name: Generator 1 Cormultant  J SigTvallFE A dats | th e Dav | Year

¥
i

Non-Hazardous Soils
Date of Shipment: Responsible for Payment: Transporter Truck #: Facility # Given by TPS: Load #
Generator AQ4 I 20601 I@:BGl
L
Generator's Name and Billing Address: Generator's Phone #: | Generatar's US EPA ID No
G. 1. Trucking
!
C/0 BEI Congtruction | Person to Cantact !
1829 clement Ave. |Mark Detterman
F X, | Customer Account Number with TTS:
Alameda, CA 94501 usa |t51e) 863-2594  “grTRUC
Consultant's Name and Billing Address: | Consultant's Phone #
BEI Construction Inc. | ¢31@) 521-3792 |
1829 Clement Ave. | Person to Contact: [
Sue Black |
| FAX#: Customer Account Number with TPS:
hameds; Cf 69501 NSA | (s10) 865-2594 1002950
Generation Site { Transpart trom): (name ¢ address) Site Phone #: BTEX
G.I. Trucking | (51@) 635-0165 | Levels
175@ Adams Ave. Person to Cuntact: | TPH )
|Bill Wardell [Ievels
| Faxa: AV
San Leandro, CA 94377 USA (S10} - Levels
Designated Facuity { Transport tal: (rame & @idress) Facitty Phone # Facthny Permit seumbers
= - - s
TES TECHNOLOGIES TNC. S10-235-5772
' . Person w onmact
@ Recycling Lane Debra lucnhsen
EAXH:
Ricnmond, CA 24801 USA 310-221-4134
Transporter Name and Mailing Address: Transporter s [hone 4: Transporter s L5 EPA [ No
Person to Cuntact: Transporter s DOT Nao
¥ '*'1
IAXH: Customer Account Number with TPS
Description of Soil | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: |Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery Gross Weight |Tare Weight | Net Weight §. 2
A | 0-10% 32 Gas d | e [ "
Sand 2 Organc 9 10-20°% 2 Diesel 3 - "\;.‘,__,HC-CSU e
BLy o ode - 20% - over Other 1 Lo e Jlop
a-10% 2 Gas 3 e A i el L
-and J Orgaruc J | 10-20% 2 Diesel 2 l L.: }, oy B [ e
Clay 4 Oer | gy gver D Other 1 .
-
List anv exception to items listed above: 3 K — -
] ExC e z' far / \ :

Eohlt

TPS INVOICING COPY

i | Transporter's certification: {/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soil is being Jelivered in exactly the same

E condition as when received. 1/We further certify Hhat this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility

S without off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delayng delivery to suciLsite. . .~z

E | Pant or Type Name: T4 re and daf : { - Month | Qay ~Tear

5 ¥P = \ Fgnan e g T 3¢ /| b

5 s - i , a7 T, | iC e A

I~ i rx« ;e ,\.»‘rx"‘“‘"'t\/ \M [ 1/ z/‘ l /
Dhscrepancies S { Ik ]

)

=

S

g

=] ;

£ | Recucling Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this marufest except as noted above:

‘:i Print or Tvpe Name: Bigrnnare apd dite

o

n.n

o




TPS Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils

Date of Shipment

KR

Transporter Truck # Facility #:

AQ4 l

Load #
238

Given by TPS:
20601

Generator's Name and Billing Address:

G.I. Trucking
C/0 BEI Construction
1829 clement Ave.

Generator ‘s Chone #

| Generator s US EPA D No
|

i
Person to Contact:
| Mark Detterman

TPS INVOICING COPY

| FA#H: Customer Account Nurmber with TIPS
Alameda, CA 94501 usa |t¥i0) 865-2594  “iETTRUC
Consultant’s Name and Billing Address: Consultant’s Phone #:
BEI Construction Inc. | (51@) 521-3792
1829 Clement Ave. | Persan to Contact:
ue ack |
~ FAX# | Customer Account Number with 75
Alameda, CA 64301 USA | (S10) 865-2594 1002950
Generation Sike (Transport fromp: fname & mddress) Site Phone 72 i BTEX
G.I. Trucking L (51@) 635-0163 el
e B -p | 1
N 1750 Adams Ave. Person to Contact: |TI.‘.'[.|.
= Bill Wardell e
P - =
5 _ FAX#: WG
2 | San Leandro, CA 94577 Usa 'S51@) _ Levels
N c
8 [emgnated Factlity (Transport toy: e o duilress Facility ’hone = achiey Pormit sumoers
- S ¢ TLA-135-377 [
% rPe "ECHNOLOGIES INC. Z1@-1235-3778 3
¥ - - ‘ ersan to Contact:
q < 2y Recycling iLane Oebra Tuchsen ;
| %
S . FAX#
g Ficnmond, <A 34801 Usa S10-231-4154 ,
g Transporter Name and Mailing Address: Transporter's Phone # [ Transporter ~ US EPA 1D No:
Person to Contact: ! Transporter’'s DOT Nos
!
| FAX#: Customer Account dumper with TS
|
Description of Soil | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty:] Description of Delivery IGr:;sssWeight1Tan=.- Welght | Net Weight
[ o-w% 2 Gas ' ' T S ¥
N - e 0-20% 3 | Diesel 3 o0 U__A YD Ao :
ay Oiher 20% - wver d Other 0 § e | ? I >
Sand 3 Organic 3 0-10% Las 4 ~ A ~P TN
: . oxher D 10-20% Diesel | o
| I k | 20 -over I | Other J | |
List anv exception to items Listed above g 4 7 C’ 5
I 5 L
|
Generatar's and/jor consultant’s certification: [/We certify that the soil referenced hereint1s taken entively from those soiis described in the Soil Data
Sheet completed and certified by mefus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such soil that would alter it in )
any way. -
| Print or Type Name: Generater ) Consultant 2 Signarure and date | Month | Day , Year
|
% | Transporter’s certification: 1/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soil is being delivered in exactly the same T
Té' condition as when received. 1/We Further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility [
X without off-loading. adding to. subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery fo such site.
% Print ar Tvpe hvame; ; ’) Siﬁn'anan da? /"// , Month iD?Y,/ | ARAL -
" - T N H A 4 ’ e i, Vg -
{ Lol PR A Ay e B0 f’[/?H& SE A B
- = rep—
Discrepartcies: / ‘/
"? -’”
3
L,
£ Recucling Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this manifest except as noted above:
‘S‘.‘ Print ot Tvpe Name: I Signarure and dale 7 ; i}
i) : Yy e )
i} ’ - e Ty i
[V . . e o/ o Ay
Y AR RS -/




TPS Technologies Soil Recycling
Non-Hazardous Soils

Recycling Facility

Discrepancies: + t

Recycling Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this manifest except as noted above:

Prnt or Tvpe Name: L Signature and date:
B e - .
- : . - —— - E
AL e "szf’_;: : — 3
L . AP . W ;
1P RPN Vil vi=- LS

BE MY CICIMG COPY

Date of Shipment: nsible for Payment: Transporter Truck & Facility # Given by TPS: Load #
UZherata? A04|  ooe0l | 237,
%neTtor's ame ang Billing Address: | Generator’s Phone #: Cenerator 5 US EP'A ID No
L rucKkin |
C/0 BEI Constructiaon | Person to Contact:
|
1829 clement Ave. | Mark Detterman |
Alameda, CA 94501 JSA Ft\glg ) 365-2594 :L.usnomerf\ccmthumnerwithTPS:
_ | 4GITRUC
Consultant’'s Name and Billing Address: | Consultant's Phone #
BEI Canstruction Inc. (51@) S521-3792 |
1829 Clement Ave. rson o Guptact:
ue ETack |
FAXH: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Algmeda, Ca 64504 USA  |S10) 865-2594 1002950
Ceneration Site (Transport tromy: {name & address? Sate Phone #: RTEX
G. 1. Trucking (S1Q) £635-0165 Levels
1750 adams Ave. Person ta Comtact: TPH
= Bill Wardell Levels
S | EAX# [ wao
7 l3an “eandro, CA 94577 JSA (=10) _ Lovels
2 S
8 Designated Factlity (Transport tolr naae o address: INacilitv 'hone 5 s Facility Permar Numbers i
I - - . 5 - 25 -4 h ae]
5 TP TECHNOLUGIES INC. 518-225-5778
T Racy . A Pyerson ty Contaet:
& I Recyocllag Lane Sebra Focnsen }
5
21 . o ] FANS
E frionoaiend, LA TdBE01 LoA Slio-281-4154
é Transporter Name and Mailing Address: Transporter's 'hone #: Transparter = US EPA LD No
! Person to Contact: Transporter's DOT No:
FAX#H: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Description of Soil | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery Gross Weight | Tare Weight | et Weight | '«
N . 0-10% 2 Gas 1 TR ! N ) ¢
By N | %% 3 | Gewl 3 . | -~ --’7‘—[ C N T A
. or 20% - over 1 Other o | T M (5 | '“1\., j’ <
; 0-10% 2 Gas ' T g
:“l;‘f j g’:::“c 3' [0-20% 2 Dhesel 3 H ’j b “ R f
| |— | 2% - over o Other 1 il ' d T
List anv exception to items Listed above: / _) J:’ /:.: ) }
A ,
Generator’s and/or consuitant’s certification: 1/We certify that the soul referenced herein s taken entirely from those soils ded¢ribed in the 50:‘!'94&
Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such soil that would alter'it in -.1
any way.
| | Printor Type Mame Ceneralor Consultant 2 Signature and date: | Month | Dav | Year
o .
. i %
& | Transporter’s certification: 1/We acknowledge receipt of the sail described above and certify that suci soul is being delivered in exactly the same %
£ | condition s when recerved. 1/We further certify that this soil is being directiy transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Factlity
§ without off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery to such site.
€ | piar Tuopehame 5 d date: Moh | O : P
@ vpeeme: Signature and date b oy, |
= AN . o g . ‘ s
5 :'_rf(_x."‘[ ) . 1, =] - / N ol




Generator and/or Consuliant

TPS Technologies Soil Recyciing
Non-Hazardous Soils

Date of Shipment

Equmsible for Payment:
enerator

Transporter Truck #: Facility #

A@4I

Given bv TPS:
20601

Cenerator's Name and Billing Address:
. 1. Trucking

C/Q BEI Conagtruction

1829 clement Ave.
Alameda, CA 945@1

| B
| Generator's Phone =

| Generator s LS EPA [D No.

| Person to Contact:
| Mark Detterman

USA i?gﬁer 865-2594

Customer Account Number with TT'S:

4GITRUC

Consultant’s Name and Bilhng Address:

Consultant’s Phone 7:

BEI Construction Inc. | (51@) 321-3792
1829 Clement Ave. I_,’,:qrﬁugtuéti\lg(‘ék
~ —~ = e | PAX#: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA 54501 USA  |'(510) 8E5-2594 1002950
Generabon Site (Transport from): (name & address) Site Phone #: BTEX
G. I. Truckaing (510) 635-0165 Levels
1750 Adams Ave. Petson to Contact: TI'H
Bill Wardell Levels

| FAX#: W0
San Leandrao, CA 34377 USa (S1LA) - Luveis
Designated Facdity (Transport o) Ot & addeeia) !'Enc;hrv Ph%une 7 - Factitky Permit Sumoers
TPS TECHNOLOGIES [NC, 31@-235-3778
Zd Xecyocliing Lane e T e n

_ - FAX# B

Fichmond, A F4861 S A Zlo-.31-4154

Transporter Name and Mailing Address:

Transporter's 'hone #:

Transporter » LS EPA T} No

| Persan ta Cuntact:

Transporter's DOT No

FAX#:

Cuslomer Account Number with TT'S

List any excephon to items listed above:

Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: |Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight
- 0-10% 2 | Gas 2 =~ 1
gand 2 Organic J 10-20% 2 Diesel ,,O| M| -~_O
Ly Other 31 09, gver W Other 1 L. ‘ = B L i
: - | e 4 :
- 7 0-10% a Gas 4 'R f " Ly
o g:a“z | l0-20% 2 Dieset 3 W PI )/ ﬂ\l‘f e
Clay 5 | 20%-over 1 Other =2 L _ﬂ_ | A
5 5
ol 7 ,"l _: {_}f

4 23

Generator's and/for consuitant’s certification: [/We certify that [he soil referenced herem is taken entirely from those soils @W,Mﬂ{m
Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such sot

Would alter if in | ¥

¥,

y ST al

L

any way.
Print or Tvpe Mame: Generator 1 Consultant 2 Signature and date: Month . Day | ear
_—
5 [ Transporter’s certification: 1/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soil is being delivered in exactly the same
E condition as when received. [/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility
2 without off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying delivery to such site. .
% gt or Type iyhe: = ,Sifialure and datgr N 7 - = “ionth | D Vit
WIS AT o) e | 95
‘ i Y SR r el Ll =2l W e M
Lﬁkcrepancnes: 1 s F :}/
2 ‘r' Z
8
[y
=] = > : -
& | Recuching Facility certifies the receipt of the sotl covered b this manifest except as noted above:
t-_-i, Pnnt or Type Name: Signature and date: ; # & / I
8 —t 774
2o . /,ﬂ
;

i

SR HONGTNG SOPY

7




TPS Technologies Soil Recycling

MNon-Hazardous Soiis
Date of Shipment: ible fgr Payment: Transperter Truck # Facility # Given by TPS: Load #
nerator. A04 | 20601 jege,
("GneTmt'st%mﬁ&rﬂ i‘lr]i" Address: Generator's Phone # Generator's LIS EPA 1D Ne.
C/0 BEI Construction Persan to Contact:
1829 clement Ave. (Mark Detterman
| FAZH: . Custemer Account Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA 94501 usa |t810) 865-2594 ABITRUC
Consultant's Name and 8illing Addreass: Consuitant’s Chone #
BEI Construction Ingc. |(51@) 521-3792
1829 Clement Ave, | Person te Contact:
Sue Black
I FAXH: Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alameda, CA ns
- 64501 USA | (s510) 865-2594 | 1002350
Ceneration Site {Transpott (romy: (name & address Site hone #: | BTEX
G.I. Trucking (51@) 635-2d165 Jiguels
112 N A gl
N 175@ Adams Ave. | Person to Luntact: {[,ih
£ Bill Wardell S
§ FAXH: WO
2 San Leandra, JA 943577 JEA (510) - Lavuls
8 Desienated Facility | Transport toF (mire & adiliess) Facility Phone # pacthits Permit Numbuers
5| Tes TECHNOLOGIES InC. 510-233-3773 ;
% L T 1 E . Person o Contact. |
; g L ;-.t:.‘-jC.._‘an wane Denra Tucnssen |
|
b
2 FAX# ! ~
g “icnmond, A 54301 U A Jiw-231 -41324 &
é Transporter Name and Mailing Address. | Transporter s Phone m: Transporter s LS EPA 1D No
| Person to Contact Transporter's DOT Mo
i
FAX#: Customer Account Ssumber with TPS E

Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty:| Description of Delivery | Gross Weigl'nJTare Weigmi Net Weight | ;

: 0-10% d Gas 2 i | - =
- ; -
sued Ogaic 4 | p_0% 2 Diesel 3 | I 10 ) 160 ; du ‘
Sav i Ko - 0% - over 1 Other 1 i S (. -
jurs. . 1. . I{ ! ..H
Sand J Organie 2 ?0' 1962, 'E: (S?v:sel 3 '|1N i n 3 ) .
- U o -~
[ i 20% - aver 1 Other 3 ' J 1/ e
List anv exception ko items iisted above: _,..--"’"? L i
| /.- f / / | ¢
. Generalor’s andfor consultant’s certification: [/We certify that the soil referenced heren is taken entirely from those 5&{!5 described in the Soil Datd
! Sheet completed and certified by mefus for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has beent added or done to sucksor alter it in >
any way.

| | Pnnt or Tvpe Name: Generator  J Consultant 2 Stgnature and date: ‘r‘.onlh} Dav | Year

U 5 | Transporter’s certification: [/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soll is being delivered fn exactly the same
‘g condition as when received. 1/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility
a. withosz off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying defvery to sich site- '

E | Printioy Tvpe Name = wifure and dahe Wimiti L Yodr
o ,z,pe me _ B . S f'“'”._ ar £l . Vi
e, Vs N / - ; Voofe ) = ]
[ V ‘/ﬂ"'j ?(/(E_ __f'__// d ~ \.;/L-' -||:-J,- = ,ﬁ__l_
D:sc#e.mc:es
> /
= ! ;
% r
w
£ Recuciing Facility certifies the receipt of the soul covered by this manifest except as noted above:
% Print or Type MName: Signatumand daty
]
[+

TPS INVOICING COPY




e

Generator and/or Consultant

TPS Technologies Soil Recycling

Non-Hazardous Soils

Date of Shipment:

Generator's Name and Billing Address:
6. I.
Cr0 EEI Construction
1829 clement Ave.

Trucking

Responsible for Payment:

Censcator

Facility #:

AQ4

Tranaporter Truck #

Given by TFS:

| Generator's Phone #

_Qw 1 I (A
Generator s U5 EPA 1D No

Person to Contact:

USA |« 5-2294

Customer Account Mumber with TPS:

CA 24201 i e
Consultant's Name and Billing Address: Cuonsultant’s ["hone m:
BEI Construction Iac. o - Z
|
18239 Clement Ave.
le Sue Black =
FAX#: Customer Accaunt Number with TPS:
LAlaneda. CA L4001 LUSA
Ceneration site | Transport trom): tname & addressi site "hone #: = BTE)
Levels
G. £. Trucking | onl - [=] TrH
- Levels
175@ Adams Ave. ; -
Hill wWardell WO
I eveds
B o A= =
Designated Faciiity 1 Transport toy (name or ddiress) - i Sorhée Phbne = Facthty Pernmit Sumbers . &
= = e T S fa— 3 A
o VECHNOLQCIZS DHC, Mifson o Confact
28 Recycling Lane | Dapra Tucasen
EAxH
v e LA A = = e
Transporter Name and Mailing Address: Transporter s Phone #: Transpurter 5 LS EPA [ No -
|
— -
Person te Contact. Transporter's DOT No
[ Faxw: Custemer Account Number with TPS:
| .
>
Description of Soll | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty: | Description of Delivery | Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight |
. E 1 i o
- 0-10% 1 Gas 2 |
d a .
by e 10-20% 2 | Diesel -1 ' A O | 05
1 e 0% - over Other . ! f L ;’ |
L] o L
. ¢-10% 2 Gas J / [\
3 a r ’
z_‘;“d ma‘“‘ - 10-20% 2 Diesei 2 oy b,Ur E —a
[l =2 - = 20% - over J Other 21 Hid ,Z,/’ A )
LisL hon to itemns histed abo g
151 any excephon to items hsted above / L —
¢ DI

any way.

Generator’s and/or consultant’s certification: 1/We certify that the soul referenced hereint 15 taken entwrely from those soilW
Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done ta such sod that would alfer it in

Prnt or Tvpe Mame eneralor  J

Consultant  J Signature ana dale

Month | Bav

‘ i
| ' i

Year

c A%

Transporter

Transporter's certification: [/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such soil 1s being delivered in exactly the same
condition as when received. [/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility
withopt off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delaying deltvery to such site.

Print @| 'Wpe}iﬂlﬁf . - -
;&Q‘.??"/‘( o AL

Slg#:’ﬁ(lmanq,/da e
/\ % —

NMontn Day Tear

L R

Recycling Facility

stcr‘pancles:
|

e 7
e
T

Recuciing Facility certifies the receipt of the soil covered by this manifest excepl 13 noted above:

Pant or Tvpe Mame:

Signature and date:

TP INVOICING COPY

et i

o B ol ‘\.,."L Y f.'--dft—w

(7,




TPS Technologies Soil Recycling

Non-Hazardous Soils

Date of Shipment Responsible for Payment: Transporter Truck # Facility #: Given by TPS:

rator AQ4 AAEG ] A 4

Generator s Phone # Generalor s US EPA D No

Generator s Name and Billing Address:

G.1. Trucking —
Parson to Contact:
C/0 BEI Construction

1829 clement Ave. IWm“ | Customer Account Number with TPS:
. L S A ({513 8e5-2594 e S RS

Consultant’s Name and Billing Address: Consuttant’s Phone #:

BEI Conetruction Inc. HSIRS2t-5792
urFont [0 Confact
1829 Clement Ave.
1 Sue Blaclk
FAX#: Customer Account Number with TT'S:

PR el T
Site Phone # = BTEX

Ceneration Site { Transport trom: {ueme & address)
| Tevels
G. 1. Trucking M fonmd o -~ 0160 | TPH
— [ Luvede
‘r':“; TS® Adams Ave, e s
s AL i vardetl e
H='l Luwvets
) S M SR = e 8 e et .
a Destznated Facility ¢ Transport ta): funne o adidress) Fherfity FHone o [ Tactlity Permit Ssumizers
Ay
19 [ il sl I’ e o ars n_-rlQ" _:15 L"_'l::‘--i
?E e ECHNOLOGIES IHCG, Person w Contact
g8 |--& Recyoiid ~ -
D cyciing Lane | Depra Tuchsen
18 [ HAxe
'y -
1 g ity L ] WDl 4 ek i=
8 Transporter Name and Mailing Address: Transporter s "hone #: Transpuorter s LS EPA ID ™o
| |
| Person to Contact | Transporter s DOT ™o
| FAX#H: | Customer Account Mumber with TPS *

£l

Prat ar Tvpe Mame Stgnanare amdl A

Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: |Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery | Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight
. . . 0-10% 3 Gas 1 ~ ok { i
B 0 o o 10-20% 2 Diesei 1 ' S ULJ ~ Ly &5
Lhog S 20% - aver 3 Other 3 [ S =~ 4 r {
TR - 1Y
Clay Other | M% - pver Other 1 | ¥ ¥
| List anv exception to items listed above: i s '_:‘ R T
f / ‘-\ ‘_: \{, s
; F
| Generator's andjor consultant’s certification: [/We certify that the sofl referenced hereun is taken entwrely from those seils described in the Soil Data |-
3 Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such soil that would alter it in T
any way.
s Print or Tvpe Name: Generator  J Consuitant 3 Signature and date:  Month Day . vear
2 | | i
& | Transporter's certification: [/We acknowledge receipt of the soi described above and certify that such soil is being delivered in exactly the same 4
E condition as when received. [/We further certify that this soil is bemg directly transported fram the Generation Site to the Designated Facility
Q. without off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way de!ayzgg;_ielivery fo such site, o
& | Print or Tupe Name: | Whgnaidure and diter b Vool Rl Ye ey
) ’ ! ; = ! / yALe ;
) oL . 5 i i f L
= < i 1 R ¢ 4Kl éﬁ:‘?_,,(:?w A F / i
Dscrepancies: ; ‘ ‘\' - C/}' !
=
£
w
o N
= Recycling Eacility cevtifies the receipt of the soul covered by this manfest except as noted above:
g
c




Generator and/or Consultant

TPS Techmologies Soil Recycling
Neon-Hazardous Soils

.0 2T Oa
[ " A TYREE B IS I I Pl Wm
{829 < iement Ave. - L | Custamer Account Number with TPS:
& USA_ (=1 =
Cansultant’'s Name and Billing Address: | Consultant's Phane #
|
BEI Const 1 Inc. I LA —S52—3752
I ruction Inc m&mﬁa&;; 752
1829 Clement Ave. . '
{Sne Riac
FAX#: Customer Account Number with TPS

Prate of Shipment: Responsible for Payment Tranaporter Truck # Facility #: Given by TPS: Load #
Generatar AQ4 22681 Ig.ial
Generator's MName and Billing Address: Generator s Phone #: Generator s US EPA [D No

G.I. Trucking

I'erson to Contact:

wdnid LSt is B St BB RSED
| Site Phone #: BTEX

CGeneration Site {Transport from): (nente & address)
Levels

G.I. Trucking Fooh @ Loned D - @ LE3 TPH

| Levels
175@ Adams Ave. . . e
|§;;_. Wardell ST
Lesels
= - = i Lo ] I I Y - id
Designated Facitty (Transpott to): (AP E Qdidres s Bt Iﬁdﬁm‘@ﬂone #: ) Pacilits Permat Numbers
e - . P — = i S e ’:-)?—-n 4
[‘f p i ELHNDLUG‘ES A.L'H-.:- r{'rhtﬁmtiﬁ\a}cl.' e
i Rec}'cling Lane Cebra—us haen L 1
FAXe 5
IR <H LA 3 B T TN Jﬂﬂ—-?'!'ﬁ—iﬁﬂl—""'i—r == . ‘
Transporter Name and Mailing Address: ransporter s ['hone #: Transpurter = LS EPA 1D No
!
| Person ti Contact: | Transporter’s DOT No:
| FAX#: Custumer Account durnber watll T'S:

Description of Soil | Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Oty:] Description of Delivery | Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight § <::4

0-10% - | Gas 4 ; | i | P
Sand 2 anc 3 | . ! 4 £y
o g:’:er“ B | 10-20% 3 Thesel 2 f ! \'f Uf;{ (_ i ) !
20% - over wd Other J - Rl }
— - AT = 4
sand Orgaruc O 0-10% Gas 2 { ,—L‘L" LU
. s = 10-20% 3 Diesel EI =
| 20% - over 2 | Other J -
| List any exception Lo itemns listed above: l'r ;0 { / ’ i
! , L

Generator’s andjor consultant’s certification: [/We certify that the soil referenced heretn is taken entirelyfrom those sous described i the soil Data
Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing has been added or done to such soul that would alter it In

any wav.

Pront or Type Name: CGenerator - Consuitant 3 ! Signarure ana date Month . Dav , “ear

Transporter’s certification; |/We acknowledge receipt of the soil described above and certify that such sou s being deltvered in exactly the same

3

B
] . . . . o . ; . . . e
E condition as when received. 1/We further certify that this soil is being directly transported from the Generation Site to the Designated Facility
2 without off-loading, adding to, subtracting from or in any way delawing|delivery to such-site. e
! ; -
£ [ eant or Type Name. TS, . gignature and da(e."r i A Month | Day Yeay
2 - , VAN P~ i VR S R— ‘ L
i P Loy vy N g e AT |- ’
Discrepancies:
Py
&
8
uw
E | Recucling Facility certifies the receipt of the soif covered by this manifest except as noted above:
= L ! } ) L
% Print or [ype Name: Signature and date
@ -
@« [ . . L, £
TS T N L S NI (RS U '

TPS INVOICING COPY




Generator and/or Consultant

TPS Technologies Soil Recycling

Non-Hazardous Soils

Erate of Shipment Responsible for Payment: Transporter Truck #: Facility #: Given by TPS: Load #
Generator AB4 I 20601 |i2l44|
Generator s Name and Billing Address: Generator s Phone #: | Generator s LS EPA 1D No

G.I. Trucking |
, - IPerson to Contact.
£/0 BEI Constructian o

Tatt meeno
1829 clement ave. FAXE = Customer Account Number with TPS:
Alsmeda, CA 343521 JSA ‘510 BAhS-2594 AGITRILC
Consultant s Name and Bilhng Address: Consultant » Phone #
BEI Zonatruc+tion Inc. R SR e L as e
orsim oy L oniact |
1825 Ilement Ave. ~ (
Sue Black
FaXs: Customer Account Number with T3
Alameda, -A 54501 S A = i s - -
Ceneration Stte ( Transpart rrompy (uame & addrirss) site ["hone #: BTEX
| e eis
G000 Toucking PO 1 R Jur s B 8 < P
1750 Adams Ave. o
f th‘ e Wi
viarhe
AT i el S, (e L Lo
Desirnated Facility s Transport tolr uamie o dud)rss) Fadlin PHone = Faciiity Permit Sumoers
o oy = s S "lrf' -:4,!_-.—Af-._rw-—__a
TOC TONHGLOCGIED T e o Lonaet
T 3 LTI wey 13 . 1 i
<0 segysilag -Ane (Lebra Tucheen ;
RVE !
[T el W w T h | T PNV [':-'L R T T | ':-_a i o
Transporter Name and Mailing Address: | Transpoeter « o # | Transporter « LS EPA 1D No:
Morson me L omtaict Transparter < OT Nos:
4 k
Faxs | Customer Account Sumber with TP'S: .&f-__“
Description of Soil Moisture Content | Contaminated by: | Approx. Qty:|  Description of Delivery Gross Weight | Tare Weight | Net Weight § =
L H p— -t
- 0-10% Gas 2 N g | o
*‘“I“‘? - ?’:a““ - 10-20% 2 Diesel 1 A LD | v I -
Glav gther 20% - over Other J |
k . 0-10% 2 Gas  J |4 -~k \
sand - ]
=, e W-20% 3 Diesel 3 - =
_—c = ther | 20%-over 2 Other 2 | <
List any exceprion to items hsled above: T ] S/ n

Generator's and/jor consultant’s certification: I/We certify that the soil referenced herein 15 taken entirely from thosa soils described 1n the Soil Data

Sheet completed and certified by me/us for the Generation Site shown above and nothing fas been added or done to siich-edthat e T it in
any way

Print or [vpe Name Generator 2 Consuitant < Signature and dale Month \ Dav ! rear

§

Transporter's certification: 1/We acknowledge receipt of the sou described above and certify that suci soil Is being delivered in exactly the same

b

< : - A : .

E condition as when received.  [/We further certify that tHus soll is being ai:‘recrf;y;rmnsporfed from the Generatien Site to the Desivrated Facility

o without off-loading, adding to, subtractmg from or 1n any way delaying delivery to such site. .

g Print or Type t\Jme A N Sigm.a and date . . o , Manth | Dav, Yedr

= T ek - F A L A Py o

= s B Fa veitl D _? Ll ‘f«f; |f?
[iscrepancies .

&

=

&

'

._§ Recucling Facilitu certiftes the receipt of the soil covered bu this marusest excepl as ripted above:

'S'., Print or Iype Name: Susnarune and date i

3 = .f';- [

x

i

3 ,r-):(;k.;i w




Generator and/or Consullant

TPS Techmologies Soil Recycling

Non-Hazardous Soils

Date of Shipment

Generatar

Responsible for Pavment:

Transporter Truck #: Facility #

A@4|

Given by TPS:
20601

Load #
Itmsl

Generator s Name and Billing Address:
G.I. Trucking

C.J BEI Congtruction
1329 lement Ave.

Generator s Phone #

Generator ~ LS EPA [D No

I'erson Lo Contact:

Mark Detftecrman

FAX#

Customer Account Sumber with TPS:

Alameda, CA 943501 ¢ 365-25 -
. USA (510) 865-2594 1GITRUC
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